In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency

(Englang & Wales} Rules

LIQO3

Bioandseciors 92 Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up
Insolvency Act 1986
1 Company Details

FRIDAY

0

*ABKTOS5HV*
A37 08/12/2017

COMPANIES HOUSE

Comgpany number

9433109

Comgany full rame

Central ZZ191 Limited

Companies House

#51

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Strest
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
To date 04 /1072017
7 Progress report
B | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature ’%&
- i
x x

Date

4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help
Companies House if there 15 a query on the form  The contact information you
grve will be visible to searchers of the public record

Contact name Jarmue Brown

Company name BODOLLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may retum this form to any Companies House address, however for
expediency you are advised to return it to

Address 55 Baker Street
London
W1U TEU The Reqistrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

[ The company name and number match the infermaton held on the public
Register

O You have attached the required documents

O The form has been signed

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www gov uk/companteshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse gov uk




Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 58838 Business
Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring

DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk London W1l 7EU

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS

Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie. hrown@bdo.ca.uk

Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 {“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen {officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
Mo: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any acticn can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the simitarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates,

2.1,  Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. [t appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their aperation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subseguently become the
Companies accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited {"ACS™), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BDC LEP, 2 UK iimited Hability partnership registersd in England and Wales under number GC305127, is a member of BOO international Limited, a UK company
limited by guarantee, and forms part of the international BDO network of independent member firms. A list of members’ names s apen to Inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l 7EU. BDO LLP {3 autharised and regulated by the Financiai Conduct Authority to conduct nvestment business

<A
LA

WY



IBDO

I am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Coltections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Juint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are acdvised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidaticns that, due to changes in HMRC's treatrent for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, ail of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2.  Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companfes

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (*DRP™) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insalvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare siatements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986, Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consclidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as tiguidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took ptace immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought {i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP's reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalied c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
apprave either of the resolutions on the basis of the infarmation currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators' appointment, DRP requested that its cutstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liguidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liguidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined tiquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liguidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liguidators, the application was settied between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liguidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of YAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators), This left a cash balance of
cE767k {pius the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4. Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidatars, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to detays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
hetd by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies,

5. Receipts & Payments
i attach for your informatfon a consclidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
{ trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently heid in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2, Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation,

The Joint Liquidators' legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel,



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liguidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3, Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have heen received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the insolvency Act 1986 where, after 13 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. 1 confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

(2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

(3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liguidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.




IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liguidations {being predominantly DRP’'s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k)}, will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.E29 from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies, We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the tiquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liguidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414Kk) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a format notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors® attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liguidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.,38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scaie approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.,

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at hitps://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form,

in the event that a Liguidation Committee is not formed, i invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions,

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must inctude one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum pumber’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

f provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors' rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneration at https;//www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov, uk/complain-about-insclvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint,

The Joint Liguidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / /'www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

i you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

O

Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditars in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9. {1} The following may make a written request to the office-helder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1){b), (c)
or (d) or a final report under rute 18.14—

{a) a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors ¢including the
creditor in question};

{€} members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at teast 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

(d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e} any member of the campany in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

2) A request, or an appticatfon to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditar,

3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by

{(2) providing all of the information requested;

{b) providing some of the information requested; or

(c) declining to provide the information requested.
) The office-hoider may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decine to provide the
information if -

(a) the time or cost of preparation of the information wouid be excessive; or

(b} disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

(¢) disctosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or

{d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of cenfidentsality in relation to the information.

5) An office-holder who does not provide atl the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
(6} A creditor, and a member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a reguest.

7} The court may make such arder as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6}.

Remuneration and expanses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remunaration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—(1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentigned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b) the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

{c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in atl the circumstances excessive.

{2) The foliowing may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable--

(a} a secured creditor,
{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
{i) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
{ii} the permission of the court, or
{c} in a members® votuntary winding up--
i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of ali the members having the
right to vote af general meetings of the company, or
{il} a member of the company with the permission of the court.
3 The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rute 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18.44 which first reperts the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

{2y Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at teast 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} If the court considers the application to be weill-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d} an order that same or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

(e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or

{ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

(f} any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph {4Hb) or {c} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
(6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payabie as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.-(1} On receipt of an application under rute 18.34 for which the court’s pemmission is not required, the court may,
if it is5 satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
tharn the applicant.

{2) tinless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard,

{3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

4} if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make ane or more of the following orders--

{a} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled ta charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{C) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d} an order that some or ail of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
{he company, Or
{1i) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4)(b) or [c} may only be made in respect of pericds after the period covered by the
relevant report.
(6} Untess the court orders otherwise the costs of the apptication must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Jotnt Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments

for the perfod to 4 October 2017
Receipts Statement of Affairs (£) Totat {£)
Cash at Bank 2,880,147.64 1,880,247.64
Bank Interest Gross . 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16
Payments
Repeorting Accountants’ Fees 1,769,000.00
Legal Fees 108,112.97
Legal Disbursements 58,553.03
Bank Charges 15.00
- 1,935,681.00
Balance in hand 947,549.16
Made up of:
Bank Account Current *574,033.74
VAT Receivable 373,515.42
2,883,230.16
BDO LLP Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks
53 Baker Street Joint Liquidators
Lendon WU 7EU
Note

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.



Centrai A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 107-183
Other staff 67-107

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of infiation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BBO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Ptanning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liguidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

Insotvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff., Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rutes 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointrments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements wiil be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 2467ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vate. The completed form, tagether with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018,

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018,

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liguidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017},

Date: 4 December 2017

N

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LEP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Ligquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo, co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or {ess) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims wilt be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016, Claims that have
an uncertain vatue will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair attows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resofutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liguidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the fotlowing:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (Engtand and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—-(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary wanding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision propesed using
the deemed consent procedure only if -
(a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph {3), including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—

{i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or

{i1) in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.

(2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.

{3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it s—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or

{b} in retation to a mernber State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.

{4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whote or any part of a claim.

{5} In a deciston relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, wha has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied {0 vote in respect of that creditor’s debt,

{6) Where a decision is spught in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52{3)(b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedule BY), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
{aj in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
(i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{fi} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made i that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c} In a creditors’ voluntary winding up, & winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;

{d) in a proposed CVA—
(i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii} at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim} where it is in administration,

{iif) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

(iv) where (i) to (iif} do not apply, at the decision date;
(€} in a proposed VA
(i} where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb} otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii} where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put Lpon it an estimated minimum vaiue for the purpose of entittement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3} But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person dectdes to put a higher value on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nit.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part,
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the secunty in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1){b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2}; and

(b} where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a maratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end befare the end of the period of any extension.



{7) No vote may be cast i respect of a claim more than once on any resotution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
(where relevant], the claim of a creditor and of any member State liguidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

{8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9) Paragraph (7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
{a} voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

(b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the vatue of an entitiement and another way in respect of some or all
of the batance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

(2) In the case of an administration, a decisien is not made if those voting against it—
{a) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following decisions in & proposed CVA is made when three-guarters or more (in value} of those responding
vote in favour of it—-
(a} & decision approving a propesal or a modification;
(b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or
(c) & decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
{4} in a proposed CVA a decision is not made f more than half of the totat value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
{5) For the purpeses of paragraph (4)—~
(a} a creditor is unconnected untess the convener or chair decides that the creditar is connected with the company;
{b) in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
{c) the totat value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.
(6) in a case refating to a proposed IVA—
(&} a decision approving a praposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
{b} a decision is not made if more than hatf of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.
(7} For the purposes of paragraph {(6)—
(a} a creditor is not an associate of the debtor untess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement af affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
{¢) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the totat value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.




Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A deciston of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicable).

{2) In a propased CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

{3} If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or iVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4) An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

{5) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a propased CVA or [VA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

(&) w1 a proposed CYA, on which the First of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30(3} of Schedule A1
was filed with the court(a); or

{b} in a proposed IVA—-
(i} where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the praposat required by section 259{1)(a) has been given, or
{H) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259{1){b}(b) is made to the court.

(6) The person who made the decision is not personally liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rute unless the court makes an order to that effect.

{7) The court may not make an order under paragraph {6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committes

17.4.—{1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and te a liquidation committee in & creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2} A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a} the person has proved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{¢) neither of the following apply-
{i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
{if) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
(3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

(4} A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appeinted under rule 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 {as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1) This section applies where, for the purpeses of this Group of Parts, a person {“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2} The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
¢reditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) appties.

{3) This subsection apptlies if at least the minimum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories'
meeting.

{4} If subsection {3) applies P must summon & creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

(%) Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legistation, or any order of the court—
{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

{6} Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure,

{7) For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{€) 10 creditors or contributories.

{8) The references in subsection {7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particutar ctass.

{9) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

{10) Except as provided by subsection (B}, references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular ¢lass.

{11} In this Group of Parts "qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 2462E OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report te creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED 8Y THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(¥ signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded,

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street Londaon W1U 7EU, by no [ater than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@®bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017



G9Z.LEk6
S0ZLSk6
£90/5P6
OF0LGYE
166956
19495¥6
0L995¥6
8L195F6
6¥a95k6
0r595P6
T159ar6
99¢95¥6
[AYAv
6869416
T1895k6
1/596k6
¥6F95k6
898956
68L95+6
0LL95¥6
88G9GY6
00995r6
665956
€8596¥6
SSP9S6
SLTLGPE
T9LL5Y6
99L15¥6
960L5%6
+£694F6
LT696be
089416
9EBIGKE
LE9ISKE
£699G66

JaquihN o)

PALILT HL7VY 124103
PIWET £ 1TV 1RIUAD
PaNWITY 7|7V 1enua)
PAUINT LTV TR
PN QIZVY [RAU3D
P GOTVY TRAISD
PRUWIT FOTVY 13U
paNWLT £0ZYY 1RIIUS)
PANIIT 9OZVY 143D
PSIWLT SOZVY 1EUR)
PajUIT #ZVY 1_NU2D
PaNWLY £0ZVY 123U3D
PILYT Z0ZVY 1RIUSD
PANWLT LOZVY JRI3UD
PINLLLT 0OZVY 1RAUSD
PIUWLT 66 1YY 1BIUSD
P3N 86 VY 123U
PSILLLT £61VY 1RAU3D
PRI GHLYY RAID
PALIT G6 LYY 1RIUD
PINWIT b6 LYY 1RUD
PONWIT £6LVY 183UD
PIIWIT Z6LYY 1RIIUD
PAWLT L6LVY TRAD
P 061V TRII3D
PaAWLT 6R1LVY 1RI3UaD
PajWLT 8RLYY 1eiuaD
P 81VY 1RAU3D
PANLWLT 98LVY 1RA3U3D
POVWIT GRIVY 12AU3D
POILLLT FRLVY 1RJ3U3D
PAWLT £BLVY 1RA3UAD
PANLILT ZRIVY 1RAaD
PN LBLVY 1BID
PINWIT 081V 1243u3D

Auedwor

80¥ L5P6
L5T15¥6
0TIS¥6
GEELGPE
L5016+6
00915¥6
00t LSke
0ELLS¥E
60E L5¥6
LGS
G9rLGPo
68LL5P6
SZ00%k6
6966FF6
0L86FP6
8EREPPE
8566FP6
BYBEPPS
L8L6FFO
9LL6¥F6
896616
L886¥FE
Z0BEFFE
£986v¥6
L9L6v¥E
6696176
(AR
1596¥¥6
CELOYPE
65856¥Y6
FEZISH6
06L16+6
90ELSP6
TLLLSkE
I81LGP6

Jaquiny 03

PAIWIY 6/ 1YY |RAUSD
PaWILY B2 LVY RAIUD
PaNWIT £Z1VY 1RAU)
PANWLT 9/ VY 12U
PaNLI] 6/ IVY 12A3U3D
PaNWI] b/ LYY [RUZD
PaNWIT ££1VY 1B3U2)
P ZLLVY 1RAU3D
POWWIT LL LYY 121UaD
PAUW OLIVY 1BA3UD
PAWIT 691VY 1eAUD
PaNWIT BY LYY 1BAUSD
PaNWI £94 VY 1BIIUSD
palWI] 991 VY 1BAIUD
PaUWIT 69 LYY [eAIuaD)
PaNWIT 91V 1e1UaD
PRAWI £91VV JeIIUa)
P3NWT Z9LVY TRIIU3D
PaNWILT 191 VY 1eIUSD
panwi] 091 VY 12U
PAWLT 66 1YY 1RIUD
PAULILT BG LYY 1B3U)
PANWI] £G LYY 1RA3U3D
PAWWIT 96 LYY 1RA3USD
PAIWIT GG LYY 1RAIUDD
PAIWIT FGLYY TRAUSD
PIAWIT £5LYY 1RAUID
PO 7GLYY TRAIU3D
PAIWNT LG LYY 1RAUAD
PaIWIT 0G LYY [B4IUSD
PAALIT 6¥ LYY TRIIUSD
PALLIT gP LYY 1RIIUSD)
pajw £p LYY 1RNuSD)
PajLI 9F LYY TR1USD
PaNWIT GF LYY TRAUSD

Auedwon

60L15k6
896 16¥6
88G51GF6
LESIGF6
G6ELGHE
0LL6kF6
6196¥F6
TLLEPFE
LEL6bPA
1996kF6
G0G6kF6
GL96¥FE
L6L6¥r6
£9¥6ir6
£5k6ir6
FOORFYE
6l6/t¥6
0L8Lkv6
rorirrb
IGkirve
£E6ELFFE
E9ELPPE
8ILLIFE
9LZLPVE
TLLLPP6
{2a5kr6
8PeGHG
ETASY 4
6LESHG
(301 )
WESHFE
8095¢¥6
6LESKYE
¥IESHFE
0LELFYE

Jaquiny o)

PIUWILT 7| VY 1813USD
PANWIT £7LVY 1R13U3D)
PALLT ZP VY 1BAUDD
PIULILT Ly VY 1B1U3D
PINLLI OF LYY 1813U93
PINWITY 6 | VY 181IUBD
paNWI] BE LYY 1BV
PANLUIT ££ VY 1RIIUSD
PANLIT 9 LYY 1RIIUD
PINWIT GELVY TRAIUD
PANWIT FE LYY 1243USD
PANWIT EELVY TRAIU3D)
paNWILT ZELYY TRIIUID
PO LELYY TRIIUD
paWL] OF LYY TRIIUSD
AW §Z1YY 1RIIUSD
AW /7 LYY 1RIIUSD
PINWILT 9T LYY 1RIUSD)
PINW] GZ 1YY TRUSD
PIAWL $TLYY JRIIUSD
PajNWI £7L¥Y JRnUa)
PIUWIT ZZLYY JeRUS)
PIUWIT LZLVY 1eRUSD
PRUI OZ VY 181U
PIUWE 61 LYY JRNU3D
POILILT 81 LVV 124D
PAIIILT £] VY 12438
PAILIT §1 LYY 121D
PRI F 1YY 1R43U3)
paILLY € 1VY 1BI3ua)
paWIL] 7} LVY 1eIIua)
PO | L LYY RSISD
POMWIT 0L LYY 1BJIU2)
PONWIT 60LVY 1843U3)
PONLIT BOLYY 1BAUBD

Auedwo)

8889PY6
£169%r6
058976
0EBHFE
0EL9FVE
609916
43444
LO¥+06
L0L7668
YSLLO06
8987668
6461668
£6Z1006
L£0L 106
08rE806
€TLT616
TLLTSLG
TLLTSLG
092516
0eszsle
£6kZale
6EFIS16
SFECSIO
EIPIG1é
ZI6F916
GIEIGLE
BEEISLE
GrTiGle
0671616
bZZIGL6
PSELSLE
98E1S16
LIT1516
8ZELSLe
GBLIGLE

JaquWny 03

pAWI Z0 LYY 1e41u8)
P 90 LYY (e13Ua)
PaNWIT 50L¥Y 18303
PA1WIT 0 LYY 113U2)
WY EOLYY Jeiua)
WL ZOLYY 1ei3Ua)
PaUWL LOLYY 1ROV
AW LYY 1243U8D
PANWLILT GYY 12II2D
pauWL] Gyy 1RSIU)
paNWL] pyY 1e1US)
paNWL] £V 1e13u3)
palW ZyY 1eud
PONWIT LYV 181U
PaNWILY LTV 1eJ3Ua)
paNWI 07V 1eNUa)
PIULNT 6 1Y 181U
PAUUNT gLV 1B1IUD
PaUWIT £ LY [B13US)
PAILWIT 9LV 1e1US)
PAILWIT GV (RIIUD
POILLLT ¥ Te1IUa)
POILLIT €1V TeUD)
pajlWwI 71y jeaiuad
paNWI] |1y jesua)
PaNWLT DL 18J3U3]
PaIWIL] 6V 10JIUST
pajwL] gY 18J3US)
payWIT /v Jeijua)
PalWIT 9¥ 1R43U3)
PaNWIT G 1RiIU3D
PRI Py 1RIIUSD
POIWIT €Y feua)
PaILLT ZV JeJIUa)
pajLLIT LY Jediuasy

Auedwo)



HLLZFEG
LADG516
6805916
£89bG1L6
6¥I¥LLE
43141
[ 72498 ]
1218586
000vSL6
L9LEGLE
210E516
BHLESLE
10Z¥S1L6
9L6ESL6
S0Zesle
Lizeale
B/BIG16
GL6TSLE
LL£991L6
8E69516
6LE1GLG
£0Z9166
ZEGLL66
8509166
T0L5TS6
81LPT66
YGEZTS
LOFTTG6
G881756
OFLL0G6
8141066
ELLLOG
7891066
OEL10G6
S0L10G6

laquiny o039

pawI 184 1I3ua)
PWWL) 078 TRIUSD
PajL] 618 1243097
panwNT 18 1BU3D
payw /1 jenua)
panWy] 914 1BAIUSD
pajlun 619 Yeius)
palwLT pig 121US)
Pay €14 1253093
PRI 718 TeIU3)
PaNWLT | L6 113U
PRI 018 TRSIUSD
PaNLII 64 1B/WaD
paju gg 18Aus)
pajlwLy £g 1enua)
PaLU 99 1BAUSD
PSNWH 68 1843U)
PALLT +g 11D
pajwe] £ jJ'nua)
PaNWI 7 Tei3uad
PajW £ 11U
PONLIT £GEVY 1eAUa)
PRULILT ZGEVY TBIIUSD
PaLIL] LGEVY Yenjua)
PRIHLIT OGEVY 18U3)
POJLLULT 6HEVY T21IUDD)
PaLIT grEVY lenUa)
PRI LHEVY 1RIIU33
P3UWIT 9pEVY JeiIUaD
PIUWIT PEEVY Je1Iua)
PO EEEVY JRJIUSD
PALI ZEEVY 12IUSD
eI LEEVY 1B1IUa)
PAYWI) GZEVY 11D
PIIHLLT GZEVY TRJ3ua)

Auedwiosy

POL 1056
9291056
£041086
0L£1056
9LI8TG6
£601056
9901056
1880066
TLL0056
0790056
£8200G66
T1L00056
19666¥6
9L666¥6
£400056
LPE00S6
£0£0056
£670056
6070056
0019ive
£609/%6
SB6BLYE
9868Lr6
868.¥6
BL68LPE
0868LF6
G968LF6
BS68LFS
LP68LP6
EELOLFE
Y0T9Lv6
9tZ9.¥6
06192v6
FLLIBYE
919L¥6

Jaquiny 03

P3UWILY PZEYY 181U
PAYLI £ZEVY 1RSIUSD
P ZZEYY 1RIIUDD
paNWI] LZEYY 1843U3)
paIWI OZEYY (BJIU3D
PAIWILT §LEVY 101U
PAAWLT /LEYY 1R1IUD
PIWIT 9LEYY RIIUD
paWL] Gl evY 1eIUa)
Payl] ¢ ey 1euaD
polWI 60EYY 1213USD
PRuWN 80EVY 1eU8D
paiwe] [ogyy 1ejua)
PN GOEYY 1R13USD
P23LWLT GOEVY 121u)
pajw] $OEYY 18uUa)
PRI £OEVY 1213Ua)
PEIWLE) TOEYY 11U
PS3IW LOEYY 18SU3)
PIUWIT QOEVYY 181U
P 667VY 181USD
PRI GHTVV TRUSD
PN £6ZVY 1B1UID
PIAUWILT 96TV 181USD
PAUWIT GRZVY TejUaD
panwn paZYY 121U3D
PRUWET £6TVV 1BAUSD
P3NWN ZRZVY TeU8D
PAUWLT L67YY 18U2D
P D6TVY 11U
PIAUWL] 68TV 1RHUSD
pa3lu @YY 1eJlua)
panwn £gTvy 1eaus)
PAUWIT 98TV 1RIU3D
PajlWL] GRZYY 181U

Auedwory

0LL9Lp6
1609/P6
16218¥6
L9186
LLLLBK
65E94¥6
0LE9Lt6
8219Lk6
9079L¥6
8EL9/b6
89994F6
rlLelre
LL68LVE
696876
£206Lr6
Fa ki)
EGBELVE
LEL18FS
868ELF6
EVLELYVS
6FRELPE
ELIELVE
L69EL¥6
6LLELVE
LL9ELve
T9LELP6
LLELYE
LLLELKPE
TLELYPG
LBYELPE
¥99£Lk6
L99tLk6
S69tLP6
GRIELVE
€996

Jaquiny o7

palwl] FRZVY 18.3U33
Pl £8ZVY 1eua3
PNWN TETYY 1BUS)
pPaNWI LEZVV 1eNua)
PAULI] ORTVY eNjua3
PN {LTVY 1RIWD
PaNWL] 8/7VY 1e13ud)
PINWIN £/ZVY 1eJjua)
PayUIT 9/ZVV 1243U8)
palW] 6/7yy 1eNUd)
PANWIT pZ2VY RIUSD
paNWL] g27ZvY 1€diua)
PANWIN ZLZVY 181D
PN LATVY 1RIIUSD
PajLLT 0£Z¥Y 181387
PAIWIN 69ZVY 1RIUDD
P3N GOTVY 1243
pANWLT ZGZVY JRIDD
PaILLILT G9ZYV 1eSuT
PAUWI GOZYY 1e3usD
PAUWLT $ITVY Jenu)
PBILIN £97VY 1e1USD
PAUWIT Z9ZVY 1241UaD)
palNuIn |9zZvY 1eja)
P3N O9ZVY 10D
PaNWI 6GZYY 181U
P3N gG7YY 1edjuad
pajl] /SZvY 1eUaD
paNLI 967vyY jeljus)
pajw G57VY jeliua)
PAILIN #STYY 10UdD
PANWI £E7VY 1RIUSD
pauwn Z67vy 1enuad
paw 1GZyY 1RNURY
PalWIL OSZVYY Jenua)

Auedwo)

6LLPRPG
LOLrBYe
L4814
9eaPere
L9¥PEve
LLBELVE
FAZAY ALY
9L9civ6
Witi¥e
LOLELPE
699ELk6
PS9ELFE
0LLELrS
008ELP6
679ELE
099ELr6
96LEL PO
BrLELVS
09LELFS
6TLELPG
99¥ 196
LIFL9P6
FLEIIPE
Z0EL9P6
0LF19¥6
GTrL9F6
BLEL9VE
£8T19¥6
61E09F6
6E0LSYE
86695F6
L6956
0L695¥6
GIR95P6
81695F6

Jaquiny o7

PaNWIT 64ZVY JBIUSD
PIMWI 8FZVY 104ua3
paiWin] 2pZyy 18Ua)
PRl 9P ZVY 1B.JUSD
PNy GpTYY 1e1u3D
PN $+ZYY Jejuad
P £4TYY 11U
DE IS AZAL A LI U]
PalLT LpZYY 1E1AUD
Pay] OFzvY 1843ua3
PINWLEY HETYV 121IU3D
P BETYY 1.1U33
pRNWIY LETYY 1BIUD
paWIY 9E€7VY 1043UaD
pajw] GETYY 1eiued
POLWIT PEZYY 18USD
pa3lLL) ££7YY 1RIIUSD
P TETVY 1RIUSD
PRUWLT LEZYY 1.3
padWI] DETVY 183U3D
Pl 6ZZvY 1BSIURD
pajwry ZZVV 1enua)
PaMWIT [7ZVY 18Ua3
PAUULT GZZYY 1BIJUaD
P GZZvY 1eIus)
PaNWIT FETYY 1B
pauWI] £77vY 123U83
P ZZZvY 1eua)
PRUWLT 7TV 1eU8)
pawly o7Zvy 1Bejuad
paMlIny 61Ty 1RNUIYG
paWil] 17VY |RIIUD
PaIET Z1TVY 1RHUSD
PAWLILY 9LTYY JRiIURDY
payl] GLTvY 1BiIUa)

Aueduwio)




8£00056
7650056
800056
e8¥EGFE
95EBEFE
PIEREYE
09186F6
191866
19086k6
86666
LO6LEVE
69186F6
BOBEVE
6EVL6P6
£01L6F6
86696P6
16696¥6
TEGGEKE
88GG6F6
yLIG6K6
La3e0]
S10L6v6
T10L6V6
900L6¥6
LG0L6¥6
890L6¢6
880L6v6
180L6¥6
YLOLEVG
6E0L6F6
SEOL6KE
990L6F6
TE0L6PG
8/9/6¥6
065.46F6

Jaquny o)

pajwy 99133 1eus]
P31 69133 12Ua)
PalW $91733 1823
PaNWr 79130 1@nuad
P ggLl7 1enuad
PajtWIE L6133 1RUs)
PRI 96133 Jenuad
pajwny g£6133 1eauad
pajw 5123 1enuss
PaUW 5130 Ul
PN gg1L22 1BuUaD
PINWLT 612D 12D
PANW 133 1_1USD
PajW 9¢1 30 1_1UaD
PIUWL G103 TRIIUSS
PINWL #1023 1BJUD
P3UWL £§13D 1R3UaD
PajWL] ZPLDD 1eua)
PAUWLT L1233 1euUa)
PN Q12D 1R3UD
pauW] 6£122 12USD
PIUWL GELID 1_IUID
PIUW] $ELID 121U3D
P3N €130 1eUID
PaNWI 7LD 1enuad
PanWw |g1233 183U
PanWwn ogLd) 1Bnua)
PaLLI 67122 183U
P §TLID 121U
PRI £Z1DD 1BAUSD
paWI 97103 1enusd
pajw 67133 jeuad
PalW] ZTLDD 1enuad
pajlWwi] 1Z10D 1'uaD
PajW] Z1 22 1enuad

Auedwor

£9GL6F6
FAgTL0
OLELEVE
S0rLEVE
850/6¥6
95046V6
£60L6V6
Tr0L6rE
LE0L6¥6
0L6vE
TZ0L6VE
620L6¥6
L15G66b6
£6ks6re
9IrS6Pe
08¥G6PE
0ElS9L6
Fadanele)
6775916
cL16916
6015916
¥ZiL9Le
8015916
6805916
L06F9LE
694F9L6
L66V9L6
6505916
Frerole
£199916
1915916
EZZ59L6
LPLG9L6
9416916
915916

Jaquny 03

paNWL 61130 1RIUSD
pajwil g 133 1eliuad
PalWILT 91130 1843uad
Pa)WLT G130 1eluad
PaWLT k) 13D 1R3USD
pajwWL] £113D 1esuad
pajw 71137 1enuad
PaNWIT LLLDD 1RIISD
pajuin gl i3D 1enuad
Pl 60100 TeIUa)
PEYWLIT 80100 1eNUS)
PN LO1LDD 1enUSD
PaNWI #0130 1esuad
P3N £0133 1enuad
PayWIT 70132 1Renuad
PaNW LQI201enua)
pEUW 073 180US
P33WI 612 10AU33
PN g3 jRAUSD
P33l /i3 1eRuad
P3N 917 RJIURD
paiwn g3 jesjua)
P3IWI +17) 1RIUD
pajlun g13 1edjuad
P 713 jenua)
PAUT |13 RIu)
P 01 RS
paWw 63 108
panwWw] g3 1.13u3)
Pa3WN LD RuU3)
Pa3WIT 93 103u8)
pajwin g3 RIuSD
pajiwi $3 1edjua)
PalWL] £ 1eluad
pajw] 73 1ejusd
Auedwon

6605916
12¥0G86
¥at0s86
090586
06+BF86
¥IB6¥BE
G096¥86
L996¥86
6676V86
£9+6+86
£98r86
S9vBre6
OvZ6ree
Lrl6¥RE
99G8Y86
605886
8158+86
65h8ri6
GEFBYE6
Llatiel]
6Zr8YraE6
LpSBYR6
8GFBFE6
F1G8FE6
L6E8VE6
99r8Fe6
0Lr8Ye6
66F8FR6
E/PBIB6
0EETLB6
80F8Fe6
G6EBPEE
CREBFRE
18E8re6
0648¥B6

Jaquiny 03

pajuwny |3 jeijuad
Pa3LLT L6198 1RAIIUSD
Palili] #6144 18U3)
pajlT £6lgd 1R43USD
Pyl £9184 104jUS3
payuwn g1 1ad 1esjusy
pauWL] Z1 198 1e4Iu=3
pajlwi 91194 1@83U8D
pIIWI 1 18d 1es3uad
pollwi #1194 1e3uad
panW g£L1gg 183U8D
pajlwi Zi1gd 1enusj
PajU] |11gg 1elluad
Pa)L g1 Lgd 1Rluas
pajw 601849 183USD
palW 801849 103U
payw Lolgg 1enuad
pajiwi] 90144 1enusd
pailw 5018d 1eUa3
paaW #1499 1euad
pajlwiy £0ldg 1enua)
pajwi] Zolgg enual
PajLLT | 0lgg 1esual
pajiwiy polag 1enuad
P33T 784G TRIIUID
P33T 1Bag 100U
pa)Wi] 6289 1843u87)
pajlWI g/dg 1ei3uad
P //gg 1ediuad
PINWILT §28g 10.13U8)
PaItWL] G/8g 1RJUS)D
pajun p£gg 1843ua)
palwn £/89 1eJaD
payun] z/gq 1euad
pajun 1289 1e43usd
Auedwor

19¥8F86
Fragtis ]
6EVRPR6
69v8be6
LIvBFR6
T6EBYEE
0ZELFRE
9L2.¥86
60bre6
PR
Z862v86
960ErR0
LSTTye6
SriLIvee
TELIYBO
[AXgas: ]
LSLEERE
846886
EP9EER6
9E9LE86
Or9EERe
TT9LERG
819EERG
979£E86
95L6E86
96EELRO
6L8LERG
GOLIERG
CELTPBG
L6/6E86
GE9ZERS
6187EB6
9RSTERG
7157€86
LWGTESH

J3qQWINN 03

paMWI 994 1e3ua)
POHWIY 5984 12.3uaD
PalWIT b9gd 1RAUSD
pajwI £994 1843U82
PO 7984 1RIIUa)
paliwL] 19gd [esue)
pavWI] 7684 1BA3ua)
palILL |GaY 1RAU3)
PaUWYT 9¥gd 1243U27
POUWLT prad 1843US)
POLLLT GETE 1RIIUS)
P ££84 1B43U3D)
paNWL) LEgg 1RJUAD
padWI 97ag 1e3uaD
PaNLIT 7744 [RlIua)
pajwWI 1784 [enua)
P 0784 [RIIUS)D
PalWLY 6184 10U
pajiwi g1g4 jenjua)
PaHWLT 2184 1eAua)
POLULT 9194 1eua)
POLLLY G144 1RAIuD)
PONLLT 184 1eIIud)
PO €194 1eI3U2)
Pl Z1LGg 1es3URD
PalWLT L1gg 1edIus)
PaYULT 0184 1813US)

pajLI 4gg 183U

pajwi gag 1eJua)

pauwi /gg 1es3uad)

pajwiry 9gg 1enua)

PR 508 1eUa)

palWLT pad 1BU)

palllL] £84 Teuad

pallwn 7gg 1eAus)

Auedwon



L0LSTS6
0046766
L816766
646766
L ¥ATA)
8945766
8496766
LTL6TG6
£894756
6895756
0896756
8696756
9£95TG6
#9556
GF95Z56
68£9766
7879756
079756
HIZ9266
9879756
FLLGZG6
VELGTSE
6L95256
8995756
PG9STS6
L9156
(345 749
6196756
1695756
0995756
T61¥Z56
S60KZS6
0LFFIS6
yRIFISE
190156

Jaquiny o)

PalWIT G£|DB jexua)
PaUWIT b£109) [RA3u8)
PENWI] ££199 (enuad)
PAIWIT Z£199 1RAUSD
PANWT 1£1DD jenua)
PaIWLT 0£19D TR
pajw 69199 [esua)
PRI £9199 1eA3Ua)
PaNWI] 59199 123U
PANWI $9199 1eIu33
PINLIIT 79190 1R1IUY
pajLIT 19100 1EIIUSD
panWI 09190 11D
pajLWI] 66199 1eiuaD
Pa3UULT g5 L00 Tedjua)
PaUWLT 26190 1eiua)
PAILIT 951OD 121U
PaIIT GG 1DD Teaua)
PN P§1DD 1eNUaT
PajWI] £6159 RSB
PRI 76199 1RIIUS)
PAUWIT (6150 TRIU3Y
P3UULT (5 1DD (BUD
PSHWLT 67150 1233
PaLWILY 8¥199) Jenjua)
PaILWILY £¥} DD 1R
POMWIT 9p (D9 TRIIua)
PANWIT ##1 DD TRIua)
PaIIWIT £71DD 1RUaD
PaNWIET Z¥1DD RRUS)
PANWIT DL eAu2)
P2UWH €199 1Riua)
PONWIT GE1DD jRIUa)
PANWIT $E1D0 12U
PAVWIT LELDD Jesua)

Auedwo)

986ET56
kL 749
6L0PT56
056£756
6B0VZSE
L6E9TE6
GL6ETSH
E10¥IG6
£6LET56
E68ETG6
1GREZS6
298756
2098756
705€756
9045756
S695756
8PL6T56
148756
£T19756
6695256
P695256
£896766
PROPISE
LELFISE
SI0FZse
Z5E8876
1968876
339474
PECERTS
L978876
09£8826
8510626
0L048T6
vL0.826
769826

Jaquiny o3

P3IWIT DELOD Yesua)
PaUWLY 67100 [eNUaD
PEUWI] 87199 (RIjUaD)
PaNWI] £Z199 1eRua)
PRI §Z1D9 1R
pajWI] $Z1D0 1eNUaD)
PAUWIT £2199 Tenuad
PauW] 72190 Teiiua)
P2UWE] LZ1DD [RIuaD
PaNWI] 07199 123493
PBYWLT 41100 1@AUs)
PaNWIT 81199 feluad
PaNWLY £11D9 TenuaD
POl 91199 |ei3usd
P 61199 je3ua)
PRI #1109 [RID)
PaIWIT £1199 1esua)
PRI Z1 199 1R
PaIWIT L11DD 1eua)
pa)UIT 0ELDD Tenua)
Pa3WIT 60LDD [eIIUS)
pSNWIT £0199 (BAUSD)
Py 90199 1RV
paLIT $0199 1e1IUaD)
payunT 70199 1esua)

P2l (79 1eaiuas)

pauwI 615 1RLaD

PaNWIT BLD |BJIUS)

payLI /19 1813

PONWIT 91D e3u)

PO 615 121U

PaNWIT $15 1e/3Ua)

pajwWI £45 jejua)

pauIy 719 184Ua)

pajun |19 jes3ua)

Auedwion

620L876
9ZiL8Z6
IG1LBT6
90086
669826
£169876
¥9.9876
¥LL9876
BLL9BT6
PL6GBLO
7585816
6809816
0965846
ETVLBLE
G965816
§9Ligle6
6045816
L¥B5816
Ir65816
GHBEBLE
LLLSSLG
£09G816
L8
6195816
9809816
GLEV8LG
9118l6
99Ir8le
rrale
GBBI8LE
yIBI8LG
1811816
6rLIBLO
GLIIBLG
8Zli8le

Jaquny o3

PRIWILT QLD jesjuad
pajwiL] 69 jenuad
PaWE] 89 1esua)
palWI] /9 1eua)
POINLKT 99 1RIIUSD
PIIWIT 65 |e4ua)
PRI +9 feNUD
oW 79 1B
pajwWIT |9 1enuad

paNWIT 74 121D

PANWIT 61 184333

PN 814 1e1U3)

PN £14 YRUaD

PaNWI] 914 113D

PaNWI] 6|4 1IUS)

paIWIL] ¢|4 RIS

pawWI £1.4 101387

PaILWIT 14 12139

paNWIT |14 TeIU)

PANWIY 014 1RIIUDD
PalWI) 64 1RHUSD
pajwr] g4 1es3usD
PN £4 1RA3uaD
PalWL] 94 JeAua)
PSILLIT G4 TRAIUSD
PANWLT 4 TR
POUWIT £4 12T
palLI 74 12iu8)
paluNT 14 184u37

PaNWIT 0Z3 1ENUFD

oW 613 e3ua)

paaNL 13 183U3)
pagIui /43 je1ua)

PAUW 913 1eUaD

PaWLT 613 183D

Auedwosy

1601816
9018l
ToEiRiG
¥89Z8L6
G0LZ816
9657816
5197816
Iigle
1Z11816
6£11816
01816
r601816
8F0IBLE
6960816
£199916
1759916
6959916
8L79916
EEE99LH
LF99916
1099516
0159916
SBPI9L6
LSP991L6
1889916
LE99916
8159916
L6P99L6
£6E9914
EEP99L6
0579916
1265916
£9000S6
L L00S6
L8666F6

Jsquinp 03

PIUWLT F1F Jeua)
poNwW £13 1RAUa)
PAINLLT 713 1eNU)
paILLI |13 1enUaD
paywI 013 1esjua)

pawwWL 63 1243L
panui g3 1enuad
PaNWIT /3 1213027
pajwr] 93 jeiua)
paNWIT 63 [RIWSD
PaNIT 3 |2A3UaD
PapWIT £3 jeNIUaD
palwir] 73 [enuad
pamwiT |3 1exua3
palWIL] 07q 1213
PINWLT 414 RIS
PEUWILT 810 121US)
AL 91 JeIIUa)
PalWIL] §1q 12ua)
pajLIL] 10 1RIUD)
paNWL] €14 1B3ua)
pAWILT 714 113U
Pl | 1q eI
PAILL] 01q 183U
oW 60 Tenua)
pajwiT g (eua)
paNWIT 2d YeNuad
PaIWLT 9q e3ua)
AL 5 1RIWAD
Pzl $q enua)
PR £0 [RAUD
P |0 TRI3US)

PANWIT 010D TeAUa)

PaNWILT 69177 [RIUE)

PIUWIT £9137 121U

Auedwio)




PREBEES
[43:7437.3
789LEE6
£¥606E6
BEH0SES
LLELEES
L6BLEEH
(41 TARY
TIG/EE6
LPGLEEG
9L9LELE
E09LEEG
188LE%6
0160656
89tIEEs
WP LEEs
1T LEEG
LIG/ESe
SV ITA %Y.
BLILEEE
343137}
£919tt6
FRLIEES
96L0EE6
OELLELS
98LLEES
PLG6ZES
L1GHTES
PoreTes
8BEHIES
(YALTAY. ]
£6Z6TE6
0626766
08ZLEE6
t0LLEES

laquiny o3

PINWIT 613 1esIua)
PaNWIT §1Y 1eNIUd)
PaWIT /) 1es3ud)
palLWIN 9L 1esIua)
PaUWF] G1) jenuad)
PaNWIT 1) Tes3ua)
PSNWIT €1 1RIUID
AW 7)) 1eAU8)
PaUWLT 1LY 1e13UaD
PRIWIT 01 TeiIuad
POYLIT 6) jeA3us)
PaAWI g) 1eliua)
PINWIT ) 1eA3ud)
PaNWIT gy 1eiua)
PALWIT G 1RiIUa)
PN ¥ 1RAUID
P3NWIT £) 124D
PINWIT 7 1eAUSD
paAWI LY 1eAUaD)
PINWIT OZF 1RAUSD)
PINWI LI EHUST
PaNWIT BLF TeAUS)
PaNWIT /IF JRUSD
PANWIT F JRAIUID
PINWN G jesua)
POMWIT FIr JeNuaD
PaNWLT €1F JRIua)
PapIT ZLF JRAU3D)
paNUNT LIF 1RAIUSD
PaNWIT OLF 12AUSD
PaIWIT 61 1BAIUD
PaIWIT /1 11U
MWL 5r feruS)
PaNWIT GF YeIIua)
PO pf 1RI3UDD)

Auedwon

Or60EE6
£6G6ZE6
1256786
6aF6TES
LIE6ZED
BLIGIES
€L16ZE6
6970626
6770676
LET06T6
9¥T06Z6
BET6BLG
6898826
0¥98876
6E98876
£8KE8Z6
6¥S8RI6
0£48876
S/¥8826
1LE88Z6
LLEBRTS
£0E88TH
6LEBRTG
L6E8RIG
£LTHBIG
9.788T6
909886
LBEBRTO
0886
FRE8RIE
LPE8BI6
9LERRIG
90e8826
€7E88T6
L678876

JagquinN o3

POLWNT €1 184303
PALWIT 7T 1eJiU3)
PaWI] LI jesua)
paLWI 07| 1B
PaIWIY 61| B4R
paILWNT g1] eI
PaLLI /)] 1BJ3U3)

PRILLET G1| JRAIUSD
ALY P 18U
PEUWLT £} 1B4IU8D
PAUWLY Z} 1 1BAUSD
PAUWLT L11 1A8D
P (1] 1BAUD
PalLWLT 6| 121U
PaWLT 8] 1EAUSD
PaWLT /] 1eNIUaD
PaULLT 9 Yexaua))
paaLWiL] gl feauan)
PO i TRNIUS)
PaLWLT 7] YeRIUD
palWLY | fenua)

AW LZH 1B1US)

PajLLL OZH 1213U2)

pajWL] §LH 1enua)

PN §LH JeNud)

PRI ZLH 181U

P §LH 1E13UT

PaYLWLT GLH 183U

paNWL] #LH 1e1IUa)

PANWT €1 1RIIUD

PANWET Z}H 18U

POMNWT LI 1eI3Ua)

MWL OLH 181U
PaNWLT 6H JeNUad
pauWe /H fenued

Auedwan

897886
6678826
8rL06Z6
6158876
£158876
GR94756
LYI6TG6
L595756
££95256
0696756
0L0FZS6
EPOFIG6
GT6ETS6
BL6ETS6
6159756
(A% TAT
i TATAY
2509256
66FITS6
14 1AM
9756
94569756
59756
6E¥9756
B1£9756
L009Z56
L169756
LTFITG6
19¥9Z56
Lr L9156
L009256
£9P9Z56
FLe9iss
6579756
Or6sTse

13GWINN 09

P33WI gH 1eA3USD
PaWi] GH 1eAjuad
PAIULL] FH RIUID
PaWT] ZH 1eua)
PWHT LH jeua)
PajLLI B66DD 1BIUa)
PaLWIT 96690 1R3USD
P §6699 1@13Ua)
AL F66D9 121IU3D
PallWI] E6609 1RUaD
P 76699 1RNAUSS
PoILWIT 16600 1RIIUID
PaMWEA 06690 1RIUSS
P2)IWIT 68600 1R1IUST
pajuny L7990 18aua)
PajWI oFZD9 184USD
PEUWLY 6£790D 1RUSD
PsSHWL) BETO9D 103us]
pauun Z£290 1enuad
PajILT 9£790 18JUBS
PAULLT GEZHD TRIUSD
PEUWLT $E709D JRHUS)
PSR ££7D9 1RRUSD
P3N ZETDD 1RIGUSD
PN LEZDO 1RNRUSD
PaUWE 0EZDD 1RAUID
PalWE] 67799 1eNUa)
PIIUULT £TZOD JRIUID
PajLLIL] 97700 JRU)
PRI $ZTHO 1BV
PRI £Z799 18UI)
Pa3lWn ZZZ99 1eNua)
pa3iWt] 17799 12Aua)
P23y OZZOD 1eua)
pajlw 61799 jenuas
Auedwon

9684756
886756
1946766
87/5786
A TAY )
09B8GZ56
L6T9256
£F8eI56
1786756
16£6256
6946756
TLLSTS6
06/6756
[AYATAS
ki aTAY
(£ TATAS
6L79756
[A 4T3
8175756
6£L5766
GG/STS6
GL/S756
69756
8765756
0965756
oL TA)
085756
86/5756
LLLGTZS6
0TL5256
E1L5256
POLSZ56
6085756
8145256
£146256

JaquinN o)

paWILT §L790 RIIUS)
PaNWIY 91700 JRIIUS)
PAAW] G17OD 1R1U)
PAIWLT £1799 1_IUSD
PINWI] ZLZOD RIIS)
PaNWIT 11799 RIS
PRAWLT OLZDD 1RIWSD
PAUWIT 60T eI
PaIWI] BOZOD 1813
PANWI] £07OD 18JIUDD
PaWIT 907O0 |BJU3)
PSWI) S0TOD 183U
PNWI) $OTOD 1eJIU)
PSNWIT £0799 JeJ3ua)
pajwL] Z0Z99 1eIuad
PRNWIT 660D 1eNU)
PONWIT 86199 Teaua)
PaNWIT £61DD 181U
AW 96199 1RIU)
PaNWIT G6LOD 1R
PANWIT F6L 0D [R1IU)
PN £6109 TRIUI)
PILWILT Z61DD 1BJ3USD)
PIWLY LE1D0 TRIIUSD
PAIWIT D6LOD 181D
PANWLT 681DD 1@1IUIY
PEAWIT g1 esIua)
PAAWIT /3195 RIII)D
PINWIT 781D 18JIU)
PINWIT 119D (eI
PINWIT 081D JRII)D
PAUWLY 6£199 (R
PalWILT 87100 1BJIUS)
PN ££1DD TRIIUS)
PALWIT 97105 TRSIUSD

Auedwon



8EP0506
194806
169LE06
£96R706
£5189¢6
SLIP9ES
88¥P9L6
[#aqala
LBTFIEE
LSTP9E6
991¥9L6
99FrILe
SLIPILE
PLIPIES
L3 LF9E6
061¥5t6
HFr9Es
L6Er9te
6B1F9E6
7165296
LF129E6
060Z9€6
06€Z9¢€6
G04Z9%6
£9079¢6
0512986
6907986
G6079E6
00179¢E6
8L179t6
48079t6
ov0Z9¢s
¥rZ9t6
86096
£1p09es

Jaqunp 07

paauLLT G 1R.AUS)
pawn £ 1e10a)
pauw 70 1esusd
pae] LN 1euSD
paNwWI] §1§ 1BUaD
PINWLT 1 1edquad
PaLILT €15 1eNIUaD
PajLILT 71§ 1e13ua)
paNLIT |15 1eIjua)
pajLlii] 01§ 1euU)
PRI 65 1eIUD
panLwi gs jesuad
P /6 Te43uad
pallwly 95 1RAuad
PRI 5 1EI3UD
paju #5 1eauan
PalWI ES 1A
pawi 1§ 1eua)
PAIWILT 07 Teua)
pajwu g1y 1RIUD
PaWI £1Y YRUa)
pPaWL] 91y 1R
P3ILT 51 TRAUSD
PalULLT 1y jeIIU)
panIwI 1Y Jesua)
pajIuI 71y jenua)
palWI | LY 1eIIua)
PaAIWLT LY 1el3uad
PaIILILT 6 1e43U3)
PN LY Jesjual
palwI 9y 1e11Ua)
pajun by 1ei3uad
pa3WIT €Y 1enual
PWWIT 1Y 1SS
panwLT 70 ela)
Auedwon

65€£09E6
66£09€6
6¥F09€6
BvEQ9te
12509t6
FIr09e6
S0r09€6
68L09E6
YIeo9es
80H09€6
S1E09E6
GRE09EE
FA Y
9098GE6
794866
PGLBGES
BrLRGEG
L6L85¢E6
P95BLE6
LPLBGES
0958586
9IL85E6
D6SBGES
£P985ES
89%85E6
16985€6
R0/85E6
[#4¥211
i9LLGEh
F8695E6
8rR95€6
9P696L6
PLOLGES
7569586
69895€6

JaquinN o)

PANWN 610 1R1UAD
PaWI] BT 1R1IU33
pajIN ZID 1e1u)
pajWI] §ID 1enusd
pPaWIN #iD 1es3ua)
palWL €10 1euad
pajw] 1D 1e4uad
paywn |19 1en3uad
pajwin] oId 1243u3D
pauwI 4D 1e13UD
pajlwLT g0 1enua’
pajwny /D jesjua)
pajw 9D JesUa)
pa3lul] ¢b 1ejuad
pajuuL] #b 1e13uad)
pajiun £0 1esua)
pajuul 7D 1enuad
pajuun b jesjua)
pajlwr] 0Zd 1esua)
pajwI] 614 1eAua)
pajwiI] gld 1es3ua)
pajuuy £1d 1es3ua)
pawi 91d 123uad
Pa3LI Gld 1e4IU9)
P ld 113U
pajlW] €14 1e43U)
pajwI Lid 1e3u)
panwi pid 1es3uad
PalLLILT 4d 1BJIL3Y
pailwi £d 1euad
PRI 54 1eSWBD
PaUWIT Gd 1RSI
Palwlt £d eI
Pa3Wi Zd 1eNUs)
panwn L4 1enuad

Auedwon

68L6FES
Lr895€6
91895€6
LIBYSES
95895¢€6
80894£6
£0895£6
60LT5E6
PSLTGES
19LTGE6
5906¥€6
[£43: )43
GZ06FE6
8rléPio
Ollevee
L106FE6
9606+ 6
GrLTSES
LP06FED
L¥606ES
BE6ISES
L1IT6E6
1S605E6
8TLTSES
YOBZGES
y806¥E6
V2LIGES
L g R4
LPZibta
897LpE6
SoLIPES
PLLIVES
69liFEs
681LFES
ETTLPES

Jaquiny 03

PRI 170 BB
PaIWINT 0Z0 12AU373
PaLIN 410 1BIWT)
PRI 810 1eAIUa)
AT 210 1enua)
PANWLT GO 1eNUa)
pajWIT #10 TR
PaNWIT £10 [RIWE)
PRI 71O TR
pANWI 11D 1BAUS)
p3WIT 01O 1eNU3)
PINWILT 60 FeRUF)
panwL] go jenus?)
paNwWIT /O enus)
paUWI] 90 TRAUAD
PRI 0 1RIIUY
PAIWIN £0 JeiuaD
PaUUNT |0 fesIuad
P OZN 103U
PaMWIT RN 1RJ3UAT
PANWIT /LN 10J3ua)
PajuWI] 91N RIUSD
PAANWNT G LN 1243U3)
PaNWILT FIN JeIIUSD)
PaILLLT £ LN JeIIUaD)
pajuI TN FRIua)
pajwI LN 1eaua)
PAWILT GLN 1ENUSY
R £ 1RIILAY
pajWIT gN Tes3U3D
PalWIT /N 1RA3u3)
PAIWIT GN 1R
PRI pN TR1IUSD)
AT £N TRISD
palW |N 1BsuS)

Auedwon

L9LLbE6
19LLrt6
100L¥E6
BRAOPES
89607E6
£560FE6
0660FEH
0660FE6
L960¥E6
Ob60GE6
vEBOSES
ZSLivee
0860FE6
£L60PL6
gZ60Feé
G160SE6
8960586
4- 113
BSRibES
96TIrES
LZ0LFES
S860PL6
£E60PES
6LL6EL6
L6T0vEs
LeLOvEe
6800PES
G900FEs
HLAIRR Y
££86EE6
08L6E€6
1900¥E6
£200¥FE6
[44:1.233.)
9ZL6EES

Jaquiny o)

PALILT B 1W 1R
PAUWIT § LW Te3uaD)
PRI G LW 1R3U8
PALLIT €)W 183U
PaNWI LW |B3USD
PaNWILT | LW Jenua)
PONWIT (LW 121U3)
PAANWIT 6W 1B
pajwWILT gW 1e13U9)
P /W JRI3USD
P3N oW 1esjua)
PIUWLT G 1RJauaD)
PINLLT P4 11U
PONUNT £W 111U
PN ZW LD
pIUWIT LW jesiueD)
paNwWI 071 1243u8)
PaNWLT 817 18439
PANWILT /17 1R43U8)
palWIY 917 Teauad
pajWy §17 Jeaua)
paNWY ¢ 1RAUID)
pawy £17 enus
payWIT 717 1e13Ua)
papLT |17 1243093
PRI 047 TR
paNWyT 61 1243U8D
paNwiT g1 1e43ua)
pALLY £ 12437
pajLWiT ¢ 1edusD
palwi g7 jesuad
paNW 7] 12A3UD
pauwi €7 1eiauad
paNwWI 71 1eaus)
PANWIT 07 1243U83

Auedwion




L109kF6
L6t bbb
T6LGkP6
gleGers
E0LEHPO
+G9TERS
808ZErE
G6GZEYE
009LZv6
909.7k6
BE6BIPE
0688ZF6
6906ZF6
§906F6
ro8ire
698816
TI06TFE
FOEEEPE
L9¥EERs
[ATAX ()
(374 %3 £
6ZZEEVE
9OrEEY6
T9EEER6
FAYE T4 4
L9062¥6
6L94Zk6
60676
TE9LTk6
GL062b6
FHILIPE
0S06Zk6
6F68ZF6
FAME YA 4]
rEQOZPE

JaquinN 03

PaILT ZHZZ 1RUaD
PRUWN WZZ 1eNjus)
P Op77 1R1UDD
PIIWI 6EZZ 1RIIUDD
PRI REZZ 1R1JUST
P LETZ 1e1IUa)
palWI 9£ZZ 1e3Ua)
PANWI GEZZ 103U
PANWILT E€77 1813097
pANWN ££72 183Ua)
pajwn 7E7Z 1eua)
Pl LEZZ 1eudD
panwin 0EZz 1enua)
PIUWILT 6222 1243U3D
palWL] RZ77 1=
pallw £Z77 1R
pauWn 9777 1ejuad
P2UWL GT77 teljualy
PN $TIT 101U
pAULLT £777 RIUSD
PaUWILT ZT77 1RUad
PN V777 1elua)
pajun 0777 1eljus)
PAAUWN 6177 101U
pajLu @177 yenuad
paguun £)77 yenusd
PN g1 77 124U
palw] 677 1RUaD
pauU 177 1213UaD
paj £172 Tejua)
paWN 7177 1e1jua)
PaMLT |L7Z Teljua)
pajw gL 77 1243U33
pajlwI 477 1eNUaY
pajlI 877 1eUa)
Auedwoy

BLERTVE
8GE8ZF6
069716
L506ZF6
9506Zr6
LPEBIPO
6k 12006
L880006
990b968
9L6T668
99L7006
GTLZ006
6615868
0LSELFG
LivrB68
6174868
D0EVB6S
or0Z106
¥1L2668
£907868
1982668
GERzo6E
6962006
1008668
1950€06
LOEEFPE
L6ZZ006
7089006
8586006
9I¥LL06
LLTG6LO6
0ZL9006
TE6LLES
18L5F06
190/668

J3quiny o)

palwI £77 1eua)
palWI] 977 jeIUd)
LT Koy p ALY
pajlLI 77 1e13U3)
PajILI £77 1e13UB)
pajlw (77 1esusd
panwL] §7 1e13ua)
paNW) £7 1e1U8)
paNWI 177 jenusy
pawWL] 617 181IUBD
pauWL] £17 1eAuaD
paNWL] 717 103U
paNWLY 117 1eUad
paNWL] 017 1e13U8)
paNwWL] 97 101U
pajui] 67 Jenua)
PONWIT £7 1843U83
PANWIT LA 1BAIUD
pajWI] 9|4 TR
PO G A 12AU3D
PaUWL] |4 12U
paNWIT | LA YRAIUD
PAUNWL] 6A TRIIUED
paywI 4 1euad
PONWIT ZA 1043433
PANWIT LOLXX 1R3U3D
PUWT £LX TRAUD
POUWIT pLX 103D
PalLLT £LX JRIIUAD
PaNUNT ZIX TRIW3D
pajlun QX 1BJIuaD
pajLLUL] X (RIIUSD
PajLLIL £X eaIual
PaNWI SX 12AUBD
PaWI pX 1RIIUID

Auedwor

SLLTI06
SHPEI06
8968106
TLTLLTS
arilele
EELOLIG
L6TSGLE
L6TT5 L6
SS6PELE
[Z4TANY.
Le69Zi6
69triie
££09868
0Z19706
6206106
1997006
LT10L06
£Gr8668
£T768.68
£668606
1290006
SEQTI06
850€106
£00Z106
LLELLDG
S0OEGLS
88EE006
0875506
087368
LGEVROR
L9ELEDDG
L06Z668
£T9TL06
LE9EREE
0££0006

JaquinyN 07

pajiuI £X 1RAUa)

PRIWIT ZX TRIIUD
paWLT 1X 1e13ua)
PAWIT £LM 1eU3D)
PSIWIT GLM 181U
P pLM 1013U9)
PaNWIT ZLM 10U3)
PAIWIT LLM 1enuad)
YW gM 18J3U3D
PAUWIT /M TRJIU3D
PN GM 10U
PN EM TRIIUSD
PAUWIT LM 1813037
PSNWIY 1A TenUs)
pauWIL] O/A 181U
PIUUILT 6GA TRIUDD
PEHWYT g9A 1e13U8D
PIIWT £9A 1e1IUDD
PIILWILT 99 1eNIua)
PIULIT GOA 101U
PIILWILT £9A 1013UD)
PaIWILT Z9A 1eIuaD
PANWIT 19 Jeua)
PO O9A 10U
PINUWIT 6GA 101D
PAIWIT BSA TRAIUAD
PAAWNI LGA TRAIUAD
POIWI GGA 1RAIUSD
PONWIT ¥GA TRIIUSD
PINWIT £GA TRIIUSD
PaMWIT ZGA 1213U3D
PAINWIT A TRAIUSD
PONWIT A TRIIUST
PaNWILT LFA TRAUSD
PaNWLT 9FA 1RIUZD

Auedwo)

9967668
GOL8T0b
LEGTE668
1606106
L6ERT06
0GLZ668
LA ZRT
066016
0£60ZL6
9LL6L LG
11 VA0,
Lr69016
GEG9L06
6411906
G66GF06
1597006
070£006
085016
0LT6168
66.9606
9£51806
690106
Lr60506
91¥e¥F06
676668
2667106
gLLLLOG
6ZEE006
¥19.006
SLHLLO6
0026668
5269006
or6rLLe
6E16606
809£506

Jaquiny o)

PAIWLT GhA 1RIWED
PRULILT FhA TRJ3U80
PIILLT EpA 1R
PINWIT ZYA 1B1IUS)
PANWIT L¥A 183U
PaUWIET ObA 1813USD
P3UWLT €A 1RIUED
PIANWILT ZEA TRINED
PELLILY EA 1RIUSD
PAUWILT GEA 12I3U3)
PRI PEA 10IIUDD
PANWIT EEA TRIIUDD
PAULIN ZEA 1BIUID
PAUWLT L£A 181UID
PINWIT OEA 1RIIUDD
PIUWILT /1A 1e13UD)
PaYWLT FLA 1RIIUSD
PaYWLT EJA 1R
PANWLT ZIA 1RIUSD
PalWILT LLA RIAVED

PRI 6A 1RUSD

PITLILT GA [RIUTD

AW GA RIS

PANWIT €A TRAUSD
PaLWLT 0ZN 123U27)
PaYWLT 81N 18432
WL Z1M) 184305
PIYWLT 911 124303
PAWIT G LN 1RIIUST
P3UWLT EIN 181302
P3UWLT ZLM RIS
PYLLT D41 1E4U3D

P g 1BIIUAD

paAIwI 8N 1eJ3uad

PaALILT 9N 18U

Auedwon



6L96EP6
04616
0£56Er6
0Z56EF6
Z6I6LFo
tIL6Ere
90této
929566
OvLSEr6
G8GGEPG
FAR 1 )
GBSSEP6
P095Er6
96586
FLLGERE
G956ErE
BEEEEPS
PEGEERE
reGEere
GBT6LYE
L926tr6
PLTZEERS
192686
EETEERE
L9PSEPE
0195Eve
PITOEYE
LIG9%P6
99€SEPe
TCLELe
0ERLERS
FAZ743 4.
87eGEr6
£9Z6EP6
LP0GERS

Jaquiny 0

PRI 06177 1eNIua)
PalWI| 68177 1eiaua)
PAAWIT 8177 JRIJUa)
PaNWIT £§177 1e43U3D
P33 98177 1eJiua)
PIUWI §B1ZZ 181U
PYWIT $BLZZ RiuaD
PRW £8177 [eNuad
PavWI 78177 [B4IU9)
Pa}UIIT 18172 18I3Ua)
PN 0177 JRAIUD
PAIWIT 67177 10U
PaINLI 2177 1RIS)
PAINUIT £Z}7Z 1RIWR)
PauWL] 97177 1enuad
PNWIT §£177 lenua)
PEUWLT £ 172 TBIUSD
PIWWI 7£177 1e23Ua)
PANWI L£17Z 1eIUa)
PANWIT 6512Z 1B43ua)
palWI 89427 1BUaD
PaWIT £917Z 1BU)
P& 99177 1eua)
Pa3LWI 59177 18U
PRI p9LZZ 10U
pajWNT £9177 1erua)
PAIIWI 79177 1RIIU3D
PRAILNT 19177 1Ri3uaD
paAIUNT 09177 TRiIuaD
AN, 65177 1R1WAT
Pa)WI 85177 jenua)
PaWILT /G177 TeaIUaD)
PNWN 95127 JBAUaD
palwWI 66177 [enuad
PENWN 5127 1PAUSD

Auedwor

0L1SEP6
8LlLEP6
1ZLEEPE
05ZEEYE
PLIEERG
LrLLEPG
OBLEERE
£10EER6
SBOLERE
996ZEP6
GE6ZERE
EQ68TF6
18876
L6GLTP
£L06TV6
LELBTPE
ErL8TF6
T29LTF6
LIBBIF6
966LTP6
G6SLTIF6
94887r6
9106Z¥6
065L2¥6
LBSLI¥6
869LT¥6
PRGGEPG
00ssErs
89tGEke
QeRSTHe
OEESERS
6GEGETE
YA )
GTIGEPE
£TIGERG

Jaqunp 03

PAULNT £612Z TRIIUED
pauWI 76177 |e3ua)
PaNWL 5172 Jesiuad
palWL 06177 1R13U33
pajW 64177 Jenua)
pallw] 8177 Teua)y
PRI P17 Yeliua)
WL 9177 1243u87)
PaUWL G¥L7Z Jenua)
PAINLKT P 177 |BIUSD
paNWL] gp177 1ejuad
paWI] Zp1ZZ 1eUa)
PSUWILT )27 1243Ua)
PR3] 0¥} ZZ 1eua)
PSUWL §£127 Jesua)
palwWI 9£177 jeNua)
PRINLIT GEL77 TeNua)
PaWI FELZZ [es3us)
pajuuI £ELZZ [RI3US)
pajWT ZE177 12/3ua)
POYWLT LELZZ 1RIIU)
PayWL OELZZ 1_1uaD
PIUW] 6Z1ZZ 1RAUSD
PaNWL] 87177 104U
paNWI L7127 1RIUS)
PAMWIT 9Z177 1eAuaD
PaNWI §717Z 1B
PRI $T1IZZ 1RIIUSY
PalLWIY £71ZZ 1RAUAD
PR TTUTT VRIWDD
paW 17177 lesiua)
padwI 0Z17Z 1RNUaD
PaNWL 61177 jeaiud)
pawWI 21177 |enua)
paWI /1177 1eua)

Auedwor

6LI5EP6
0916Ek6
Sh6rEre
6L8VEPE
1E9L 26
#09LTr6
L09LIP6
£806Tr6
0B88Z¥G
LT9LTP6
79062F6
120626
ZLEBTPE
E6GLTFE
68676
829T¥6
£90EErS
TEOLEYS
FATAXY )
9LLEERD
EGLEEVE
LL16TF6
Z806I¥6
BO9LTIPE
6206I¥6
90L6Tke
LL06TF6
£906ZF6
0£06ZF6
/06TF6
109LZk6
96/87F6
6E06TF6
E06ZrE
YILBTYE

Jaquiny 03

paywL] §1 177 1enuaD
PaMWILT 61177 [enUa)
PANWIT ¥} 177 101U
pajwIy €172 181337
pawWT ZLLZZ 13U
POWIY | 1172 Te3uaD
pajwT 0} 122 1e3ua)
PaIWIT 601272 1BI3U2D
PaNWIT 80177 183D
oYW £01ZZ 183U
PaILWL] 90127 1RI3U)
PaNWI] GOIZZ 183U
AW p01ZZ 1BJIU3D
paI £017Z 1eJ3ua)
PRI ZDLZZ 1843UBD
AT LOLZZ 181U
pawT pOLZZ 1e13UsY
PIHWI] 6627 181U
PINWL] 8677 181U
PaNWIT 677 1RAUSY
paILLT 9677 132
paNWI] G677 183U
PaNWIT $62Z 121U
pajwi £677 184U2)
paWI 7677 101IUSD
paNWLY 16ZZ 1E1IUSD
PaNWI 0627 181U
PajWIY 6877 121U
panwi gezz 12w
PRI J372 TRINRD
P3UWI GBZZ 1R
PawT vRZZ YRNUI)
PaNWL £87Z 1B1LD
PSHWIT 7877 13U
PauwWI 1877 1e3jua)

Auedwon

PIERTPE
T65LTr6
£8GLTIV6
0GE8ZFE
9IrEEYE
PBIEEPE
6LEEEPS
PR AXN (.
SEOEEE
LLGTEYE
BE9LIFE
609.L7¥6
LL06T¥E
TLL6Tr6
LBLBIVE
L6SLTPE
£09LTF6
8BSLTIKG
986.LT¥6
1E88TV6
L19LTr6
GE6RTIPG
P65LTVE
0788Zr6
€69.L7F6
L89LTk6
¥Z06ZF6
G8GLTIPE
8GZ6EPE
Thibtrbd
¥B96EV6
ELLEERS
PaSLPPE
1219448
SLELH6

Jaquinp o7

PaNWI 0877 1eIUa)
P 9/77 1RIUBD
P3N LL77 TeJIua)
pajun 9277 1eUd)
PalILy 677 jeniua)
paNw] ¥£77 1eiuad
pajlLii 7427 1eJiuad
P LLZZ 1Rl
palw 0477 1enusd)
PajLI 6977 1043820
pajwi 8977 1enua)
PR3 £9ZZ jeNua)
pa3uu 9977 1enuad
pa3Lw 6977 esual
PR3 $977 YeIual
P £977 10U
paalwi 7977 jenua)
PaWIEY 1977 1eue)
pouWY] 0977 esIuad
PIAAWI 6677 10IIUST
PN 677 10U
pajlwn /677 1R43U3D
PajLI 9577 1R
pajW] 6877 1edusd
PRI pGZZ 181333
P3UWI £677 1enjuad
paju) 7677 1euas
Panw 1677 jenuad
PaUNT 0627 Yesjusdy
PN by2Z TRNJUSD)
pallw] LpZZ eAUL)
palWi 9$77 1RIu8D
pajw Gp77 1RJ3U83
palwn 7z 1203ua0
pa)wn gpzz 1eus)

Auedwed




Z6809¥6
01609¥6
F0609+6
BGRO6
96809F6
§9809%6
656096
Pr609F6
15809%6
Or809ve
} LBO9F6
95685¥6
T5686F6
£9809%6
006096
£P809F6
6EBO9¥6
ZGB09F6
6v809F6
65809F6
G/809F6
P6B09F6
098096
LEBO9PE
0Z60H6
86096
LGBO6
198096
GG8096
BE60H6
68B09F6
LE609¥6
98096
89809¥6
99809+6

Jaquiny 07

P3W OpGZ2Z 1R1US)
PRUWLT 4EGZZ 1RIUSD
PAAWN gEGZZ 1eNUa)
PINWIT £EG77 RUST
PaWL] 9£527 Yenuad
P GESZZ TRIIUST
PapWI PEGIZ YeNUas
PaWWIT £§677 1RIIUSD
pajWI ZEGZZ YRIUSD
pajuuIT LEGZZ 1RAIUSD
P 0ESZ7 1e1IUa)
PallWI 67627 1013U33
PRI 87677 Yeaa3
PAWT L7677 1e3UsD
PaMLWIY 97677 1BNUaD
paNWI S7E77 1RNUaD
paAWN $ZC77 1enual
PajlIT £7677 1enua)
panwn 7z677 1enuad
P33T 17677 1enUsd
P 07572 1R13UBD
PajWI] 1677 1RA3USD
PaNwWI 81677 1eIuad
paNWN /1577 1eRUad
PRI 91577 Yenuad
Pl §16ZZ jenusd
paywI p1GZZ Yenjuay
P £L6ZZ 1RIIUDD
PAWIT 71677 1edjuad
PaAW 1672 1edjua)
Pajiwi] 01577 183U}
pajlLL] 40677 183U3D)
pajyw 80677 1eajua)
Pa3WI 20627 yeua)
PaIuuT 90677 1eliuad

Auedwor

526096
8096
L¥809F6
LE6O9Y6
EEBOIYE
[AZ451 44
6L95F6
£r95ke
Z195¥v6
80196
68GSFVE
9866EV6
LB66EX6
E186LYE
1986t¥6
96F6Ere
£510br6
00LOVP6
L6956
G/GGPP6
£665¥FF6
GOEOFFE
FrLGHFG
LL0O0FYE
£GR6EVE
Tri6tro
BS66LY6
9166EF6
95/6Eb6
(A¥i33
8596tF6
LrL6Ek6
LI96EF6
16G6EF6
rLE6Ere

laqunp o)

poWIT §0GZZ TR0
PALWI POGZZ 1RIUSD
P £0627 103U3D
paaLuNT ZOGZZ 1enusd
PAAUWLT LOGZZ 1RV
pajWT 76727 1003Ua3
pajlr 167277 101U8)
PN 06ZZZ Te1UDD
PaIWI 68727 1803023
pajwit] 8§77z 1enuad
palWI L8727 18NAUSD
paawn 98777 1enusd
PONWEY GBTZZ 1RIUSD
pajlunT pgZI7 1BIURD
PIILWILT £9777 1853UaD
pAWA Z87ZZ 1SS
Pa3LLIL] 18727 1RIUSD
PR 08722 100UR3
PAWN 6/227 101U
pajwi g/zz2z7 1eiuad
PIWLT ££777 TRUSD
PaYLLY 9/77Z TRIIUSD
PalIL] G/777 1RJIUBT
PIUWIN pL777 TRNUSD
PUWN £L777 103UBD
PalW) ZL777 1RIIUa)
pajlwy [ £Z77 1ejua)
pajlw g/z77 1enuad
pajlw 69777 1eNUaD
P3N g9ZZZ 181IUID
pauwL /9777 143U
PalWLT 69777 1RiUaD
pallwi $9777 1elua)
paj £9777 1e43uald
pajlwi 79777 1eliua)

Auedwor

LP6EYRE
434334
19E6EYE
88Z6Er6
6LI6EYE
6Z66EP6
98/6EV6
Z000¥¥6
68G6EY6
6EPLEY
[44%13 4]
99E6LPo
LIE6EVE
(V3X. 134
£6Z6EY6
L6Z6tre
L6Z6EYE
66Z6EY6
(433134
G8956¥6
99Z6E¥6
L9IT6EYE
66Z6EYS
0856Ek6
LET6EVD
[£22:33 4
668LEFE
0908£P6
96LLEPE
£ET9LEK6
LL9LEvE
98I6EK6
CLZ6ERe
09Z6%k6
S9Z6EPE

Jagquiny 03

PoAUNT L9727 1RIIUSD
PaUWLY 09727 1BIIUSD
PINWI] 65727 103U
PaUWILT 85727 1RJIUSD
PAVWLT /G727 1RJIUSD
PINWILY 96777 1e1IUa)
PaIWL] §5777 1E1US)
PaLLIL] 46777 1RIIUD
PaILWLY £6777 1@IUS)
PRI 76727 TRIIUD
POUWLT L5727 |RIIUSD
PAUWLY 0S7ZZ 1BJIUD
POMWLY 6¥TZZ 1BIIUSD
PIUWL §¥T77 1eiIua)
PIUWN £¥T7Z 1RI3USD
PO 9p7ZZ RIIUSD
PSUWI GF777 1RIIUS)
PINWI] ++72Z 1R43USD
PIUWIT £5777 10I3US)
PaNWI] Z¥77Z 10D
POWLY LPEZZ 1BSIUDD
PaNWI] 0F72Z 1RI3U3D
PN E72Z 1RIIUD
PONWIT 8E72Z 1RIIUSD)
PN £E72Z 1RJIUSD
PRI 9E7ZZ 1BSIUSD
PaNWN GE7ZZ 1RJIUD
PANWIT $E7ZZ 1RIIUD
PANWLT ££777 1R
PINWIT ZEZZZ 1@13US)
PINWIT LEZZZ 10I3US)
PaNWIT 0E7ZZ 1BI3USD
PSNWIT 67727 1RI3USD
PaNWIT 87727 10J3USD
PINWLT £727Z 1RI3UD

Auedwos

£926t¥6
rietye
LGZ6EVH
[Ag4:134
LLZ6ERG
[A3:1114:433
659FEF6
689FERG
B99PEVE
£99rEPe
9597EVE
LIZEEYE
GTPEEP6
0SLEEVE
THLEEPD
CLG6EVE
6656EF6
L6BSPYE
0£26t¥6
89Z6t¥6
YLIEEVE
yrEZ6tre
LPZ6EVE
6976EF6
[ATA2% 4
6Lirtve
8G9FEVS
IS9P EPS
ProFEre
965¥Lr6
LEEEEYO
SrlEErs
OFLEERS
GOEELRS
601ELP6

Jaquiny o)

PN 977ZZ TeSIu)
Pl §77ZZ TRAUD
PAULINT $T77Z 1RV
PRI £77ZZ 1013US)
PRI ZZ7ZZ 104U
PO L7772 TRaIU)
oI 07272 1R4IU)
PAUWINT 61277 1R4IUDD
palWIT 1772 1BAUSD
PaYWLT 21727 1€43ua)
PRI 917ZZ 18IIUD
PRI #1727 1RIUSD
PaUWILT €17ZZ 1B1IUD
POUWLY 1727 18U
PSUWLY 1727 181U
MWL 04722 183U
PIUWLT 60727 1813U3
PalLLILT §OZZZ 1R4IUDD
PaNWIY Z072Z 1R4U3D
PaUWLT 90722 1E1USD
PalWLY 60722 1843u3D
PAUWILT #0722 181U
palWL] £072Z 1eus)
PaYLIT 20772 101U
AL LO7ZZ JRIUDD
PRI 0OZZZ 18402
PaNWI 66172 183U
paalWLI 86177 1243UD)
PRI 26177 1243U3)
PANWLT 95177 184303
paNwL] 56177 184U
AW ¥5L77 18403
palwIL] €677 1€43U8)
AW Z617Z 1RSIUD)
PRI 16177 RIS

Auedwony



€ELTIP6
09TT9r6
9£819¥6
91296
LE0Z9¥6
£8079%6
6502976
16819b6
LEBLO9PE
7641976
BILLIYE
LZL19%6
9€919%6
6LL19%6
0991L9%6
169196
6L919%6
610£9F6
9LLLOVG
669196
BLLL9YE
69196
SZ0E9Ps
810t9¥6
87819F6
BL919¥6
6VLLIP6
TEIL9PE
991976
019196
6¥L9¥6
SLbL9b6
g5EL9v6
OEEL9FE
L0079k6

13quing 09

pajWI 98977 18437
PRI 6RY7Z 1R1ua)
PAIWIN $8977 1213437
PaINLIT £89ZZ 1RIIUSD
P3N 78977 10113
paILI |RITT 1eNLAD
paju 08977 1eJiua)
PRI §/977 1841020
paywr] g/977 yesua)
PaNLI ££977 1RAUD
PRI 94977 TeNIa)
PAIUWIT G/97Z 1RIWAD
PaNWN 12077 eu3ua)
pawunT ££977 181037
paj 1 £977 1eijua)
pawwT 07977 1R1uaT
PINWIT 69977 1EIUDD
palwr] §9977 1013087
PRI 79977 12.13U3)
PaMWIT 95977 1B
PaNWI 69977 1B1US7)
PRI $9977 132D
palng 79977 1B1U3)
pawWNT 19977 {Ra3ua)
palu 09977 1841Ua)
PaINUI 6G9ZZ TRA3ua)
PSIWIT RS9Z7 18117
paIwI /€A77 RIS
pauWI 95977 eI3ua)
PAYWIT 55977 1043ua)
P GIZT TRA3USD
PajIWI £592Z 1e3Ua)
paNWIY 76977 Yera3
PRI 16977 1R43URD
PN 65927 11T

Auedwon

16619¥6
01819b6
TE9L9P6
B6EL9P6
GL68GP6
07196
GREL9P6
9EF19P6
SOLEIE
6L0E9F6
0L
060£9P6
L60E9P6
0ra6sk6
06£1L9F6
SLELOPE
¥9609¥6
GF609F6
89075%6
Z0eT9¥6
86£65P6
8176G¥6
¥9L65P6
L1609¥6
L0685%6
LF619P6
rIB19¥e
06685#6
18065F6
¥OLI9P6
6E065F6
L6856
ra05¥6
¥1809+6
60809P6

1aqunN 03

PRUWINT gP9ZZ 1BNUID
Pl £p97Z 1RIIUSD
PaUWL) 9977 1BIIUD
pajiw] Sy977 104ua3
pauUN] #b977 1B4IUS)
P £p977 1eNUDD
paYIul] Zp9ZZ 1R
PaUWLT 1977 180UaD
paylwi] oy9z7 1RAua)
PanlUE] 6£977 1@IUSD
pajuIn §E977 12IUBD
pauluil] ££97Z 1eua)
P 9E9ZZ 1B1UID
PaWI) GEGZT JRIIUST
payiwny $E9ZZ 184D
papi] £€972 1RUSD
papwi] 7g977 1Rjua)
P LE9ZZ 1RIIUBD
PaMLIT QE9ZZ 1BIUID
palwl 67972 1BJ3UaD
PO L7977 1B
paywT 92977 181USD
PalWIN 67977 TRAUSD
PayillY $Z977 103uaD
payiI £7977 12U’
payluny 77977 18433
PAUWIT LE9Z7 1ejuay
pawui 07927 YeNUaD
P 61977 1BIUDD
P3N 1977 1eRua)
Pl £1977 104U
P2AWLT 91972 14U
pajlwi 51977 1enua)
pagilng 1477 1e1U80
paYWIT €197 103Ud0

Auedwon

1080976
LLLLOPS
0£809¥F6
GLILGPE
S7809k6
L6£09¥6
60976
L1809%6
S0809¥6
£809%6
£6.09%6
69£09r6
9ak6S6
6IP65F6
EEEOGPO
PLL6GYS
620656
61065F6
T0T65r6
0L065F6
BG68GF6
00685F6
58096
8¥09¥6
69809%6
18809+6
616096
S560076
9/809F6
S1609+6
¥9809r6
TE965P6
979656
§6865P6
GE96GKE

Jaqunp o3

PINWIN TL9ZT 1eiaD
PaUWIT L1977 jeiiuad
PaMWLT 01977 e4u8D
paywI 60977 1243ua)
Pa3ILIN) §09ZZ 1BNIUSD
pauw L0977 1843U3)
PauWIL] 90977 1eljus)
PauWIL] G09ZZ 1RSRD
paaWI pO977 183U
PIUWLT £097Z 1eNUaD
papwr] 70977 1ejusd
pajwIL LO9ZZ 1eAIuad
paNWL] 00977 1RAUSD
PANWIT 66672 1RIED
PN B6GZZ 1RIUSD
pajlWI f6EZ7 113D
PAAWWINT 96677 103U
PINLWIT G6GZZ eSIUa)
PRI AG77 JeIUaD
P33 £662Z TRNUID
PIUWLT 76677 1BAUDD
P 14677 1e3ta)
PauwWI] 06677 1BURY
PaNWL 68677 (043U
Pa)WI /8677 1eNIua3
PIUWLT 98577 1RIIUSD
PaNWI GRGZZ eAUad
PN FBE7Z 1RAIU8D
PIUUNT £8577 1BAUID
PoRWIT 78677 1BAUID
PaUWLT LBGZZ 1eIua)
PaNWIT 0BGZZ 1.IUSD
P /677 10IUST
PaNWLT §/677 1R4IUSD
panwWL £/G77 1RIWSD)

Auedwo)

TLE6GRE
LGEBEFE
Z8E65P6
Lggdin g
9Z7065F6
i3 4 0]
BELIE
Or68Ske
ELAd Y14
PaELIkG
FIELGPE
E6EL9PE
LPEL9Pe
r6LL9%6
PEELIPG
HLOaFo
LOF6EYE
fAAY 24 £
08166F6
S6165F6
9L68GFE
£0165¥6
LE809%6
2068GF6
95809¥6
68019F6
67609F6
6019%6
£6019%6
ZE809%6
6096
rEe09re
£T609%6
0£809%6
160906

Jaquing o7

pawwI 94527 1eRUa)
PANWIT G/677 RIU)
PIINLI #6577 1eNU2)
PaNWIY £/577 10U3D
pajlw] 72677 1esjua)
PONWIT 1/577 Jejua)
paII 04527 |BUa3
palUNT 49677 1e13U3)
P3N 89677 1R13U3D
PaILL] £9677 1BAIU3)
PaMLILT 99572 JRiIuaD
PaNLI 69577 181D
paLLI $957T 1enudd
pajwN 79577 1euaD)
PaNWILY 19577 1RNUID
PalILI] 09672 1e3UaD
PaWIT §G57Z Texjua)
pajlLL] g562Z 12A3UaD
PapLIL /5577 1013U3D
PLLIT 95677 1RAUAD
PapLIL] §5577 181D
paLIN pSG77 1R
PALLY £5677 1043uaD
paML] 25627 18133
PaNWIN 16677 1R13UD
PaLLT 05677 1eI3Ua)
pajWI 6¥G7Z 1R1UID
P3N BKG7Z 122UD
PIMWE] £GZZ 1RI3UaD
PONWT 9¥G77 1esua)
PAINLI GPG7Z 1RAILED
PN pFGZZ JeNua)d
PaWI] £567Z 1ENUID
PO 74577 |BAU3D
PO LPE7Z YosIBD

Auedwod



98686
E£1TLIPE
LTTLLPE
0FLIVE
L0ZLLvE
X TA¥A LY
[414%4 4]
irAA ¥a )
96ZLLP6
TrTbive
0zZLIve
OEZLLFG
SOTLiV6
01ZLLb6
PP LLFE
GEELLKG
9ELLPG
L0ELLP6
6LZLLVE
OvELLKFE
9LELLKE
E6LLLPE
WZLive
GGZLLP6
9tC0Lr6
£8704F6
TLT0LvE
£6Z04K6
LGZ0LK6
LO00LPE
EQ00L¥6
R0R69Y6
LEB69PE
£GL69¥6
GEBEIVE

Jaquny o)

P3N 0ERZZ TRJua]
PRWIT 6ZRZZ 1BIWD]
P33T RZRZZ 1RV
P23l G777 13Ul
Pajuu $ZRZ7 Yeuad
pajlwi €877 1eu3)
PajlWIT 77877 183U
pa3lwi) LZ8ZZ 1edjuad
palwn 07877 1ejuad
Paln 61877 103Ua)
PaWLIT §L§Z7 1B3Uad
PSLT L1877 1RAUSD
PajW] 918277 1enjuad
patiu SLRZZ 1edlUa)
pajwnn €1877 Yenuaj
pajwi 71877 1enuad
paluwn |18ZZ 1eiiua)
pajuwun gl8Z7 enuad
paw 608727 1enua)
pajiwi g08ZZ 1eNuad
pajw L0877 1enusd
P23l 90827 1e3UsD
Pa)LLT GOGZZ Yellusd
P23 POBZZ 1eNUSD
pajlui £087Z 1eliuad
PINWIN Z0WZZ elua)
pajuu Log7z 1eijua)
PRWE 008ZZ 1BUa)
PN 66L77 10U
paliwi] 86/77 10QUa3
pajwI £6£77 16U
PajULIT 96£277 TeUDD
palI] G6/77 RIUD
PHLIT #6£77 TBIIU2D)
PaWIT £647Z TRI2D

Aurdwon

£9L69¥6
90669¥6
09.L69%6
69696
666896
£6L8976
GL989%6
069896
969896
91989¥6
0198916
6r989P6
619896
L0989+6
086896
918896
¥1L689r6
189896
1698976
9998916
96589¥6
658976
£0989%6
£1989P6
[AYA:F 1y
QL9896
L1989¥6
£L989v6
9.989%6
L9896
089896
665896
BEGRIE
L0L89v6
589896

Jaquiny oy

panwi 76£Z7 1213UD
pawwI 16/77 Teljua)
PaIWI 06/77 1RIIUID
PAWIT 68£7Z 183U
PoAUNT 8877 RIND
palwWI] /8727 103U3D
PalLLIC] 9877 RIIURD
PaNWI 68/ZZ 1243uaD
PANWIT $B/7Z 1R3UaD
pajWIL] €877 1243US)
pawWL) 79772 1843u33
PaNWIT |8/77 181IUs)
PaWI 0BLZZ 10A3UR)
PaILIT 6£/7Z 1eNUa)
paILK] 87777 1BIIURD
PaNWIT ££/7T 1013USD)
PaWNT 9£L7Z TeNjua)
pajlWIT GZ/77 Te13ua)
PANWNT FLLZZ Te3UD)
PaWINY ££472 013U
PN 72472 1B13U8D
WY 12472 1043US)
P 02277 1J1U8D
PaNWL) 69777 1243U3)
PSNWI §9/ZZ 1B43U8D
PSNWL /9777 124197
PaNWI §9/ZZ 1RIIUA)
PaNWIT ¥9£ZZ 1043UaD
Pl €9/77 1BI3UD
PaNWIT 7977 1BIIUSD
paawy| 19/77 1843U2)
pajwWI] 0972 1243U2D
panwy 46/27 1213U)
paNWI §6/77 1241U8D
paNWI /6/77 1RIIUD

Auedwony

09989%6
£9989¥6
05989%6
8658976
809896
GI989P6
¥#I89F6
L198906
905E9F6
LLPESYE
S6EEIP6
95kEGPE
£8EE9r6
LITLGV6
ELTEGPE
ELLEIPA
PZIEIVE
8LLEY6
LLOEIPE
£90E9%6
ZE0EIS
¥50EI6
TG0E9rS
EL0EH6
670E9P6
£7089%6
LEOEGHE
1Z0EIP6
Sr0E9r6
PBOEG6
0S0E96
LrOEIr6
690E%6
£G0E96
PTOEI6

JaquinN o)

PajLI 9677 1eljua)
PalIWL] G677 1eUSD
pauln p6/77 1R
PRI €677 1B43U87
Pl Z6L77 R4
pallwn |GZ7 1.43ua)
pajln 0577 18.3Ua)
paMWLY &/77 184IUD
PN @/77 1RNAUID
papuIn [ L77 1RIIUDD
PajLUN] 9pL77 TRUSD
PN & /£77 1RIUST
pALT PP LZ7 1R3USD
PAUWR £pL2T 1BNUSD
PN ZPST7 TRIUDT
P L#£Z7 10NAUSD
PR OFLZZ TeRUSD
P 6ELZZ 1BHUSD
PRUWIN BELZZ TBRUSD
PRAUI] LE/77 1R3URD
PRI 9E/77 RIIUDD
P3)WE GELTZ 1RIIUAD
palW $¢/77 1RNIUBD)
PajW £££77 181IUD
paW ZEL77 18134
PRAUWC LELTT 1RIUSY
PRI 0EL77 10D
PRI 62477 181U
pa)WI RZL77 1R1UD)
PN £7/77 1RNIUd)
pajwn 9Z227 181Ua)
pallwn GZL77 1eua)
pajlun 7477 181Ua0)
PN £2/77 181430
paMWI 77477 180U

Auedwio)

OF0E9r6
0Z0€9¥6
PEOLIPS
LLOEWG
L80E9F6
¥90£976
6F0E9P6
090£916
r0EYP6
190£9P6
82089%6
GS0E9%6
0L0L9¥s
FELEIrE
L60E9F6
L80E9+5
B90E9YE
LSDEIYE
BBOEIYE
6£0€9¥6
ELV ]
LTOE9PE
611E9%6
SEZZIPE
¥OEZI6
¥oRT9k4
18129¥6
SL0Z9%6
£4179%6
6619%6
T6619¥6
886196
SLeLIve
RELTYPE
650£9¥6

Jaqunp o3

pajWI 17/77 Tesjuan)
paNwL 07/7Z 1ei3Ua)
paNWLT }/77 18J3U3)
PaIWIT 81277 1RJIUS)
PaWNT £ 1 /77 jRaIua)
PINUWI 9177 1B4IU3)
PANWLY 61277 1BIIUID
pal] +1/77 RIIUSY
PINWIT €4/77 1013083
PaIWIT 71277 1RIIUR)
PONWIT | L/77 JRIID)
PSYWINT OLLZZ 181D
PANWIY §0£ZZ 1RID)
PANWIT B0LZZ 103U
paNWIY £0/77 1@13U8)
POILWIT 90777 181097
PaNWIT §0LZZ @IS
YW $0LZZ 101U
PSUWILT €077 1eJIU8)
PO 70277 1RJIUD)
PIYUWILT 10£TZ 1R
PSIWIY 00277 103U
PINWIT 66972 103U
PINWIT 86977 10IIUD
PANWLT £6977 1813UD)
PaUWLT, 96977 1041097
AW G6977 1eJIU)
PANWNT $697Z 103U
PaUWIT £697Z 1043U3)
PaNWI) 76977 1eJ3ua)
PaNWY 16977 1e3ua)
PaILWIT 06977 TeJIua)
PONWIT 68977 123U
PINWI 88977 10J3Ua)
paNwWI] 78977 1RJ3US)

Auedwon



1681586
GITZG86
6512586
G186
LEELS]6
807586
G10586
0LE75686
£6£7586
GEETG86
906£586
081586
P917586
P9ZZ586
GSPLGRG
9681586
BEZZG86
T5ETSB6
0DEELSE
TLEELGH
8/£8066
2418056
G9180G6
0056
BLFO0S6
PTL0056
16¥0066
t620066
80056
8LEBEPS
EBLBEFE
LIE86P6
8Z186P6
90186¥6
95786¥6

JaquinN 03

pajwi) g1 sdway jeLsnpu|
panwny £y sdway yeusnpuy
PaluIT 9 sdway jeusnpu|
pauWI Gy sdwiay yeuysnpuy
P33kl ¢} sdwa) tewysnpu
paw 1 sy Yensnpuy
paywi 74 sdwal yepasnpu
P 1L sdway yeunsnpuy
pajwi] gL sdwa 1ewsnpu|
palWL] ¢ sdwa] jeulshpul
pajwn g sdwaj 1euIsNpu|
payut £ sdwa L 1eusnpul
paqwi g sdwa] 1euIsNpU|
pajwLt g sdwa | 1eu3snpu|
powi] p sdwa] 1eussnpy|
pajiwi] € sduwa) JeLisnpu)
payw] Z sdway jeuisnpy|
pajwt | sdway yeuysnpu}
PalWI] 69627 1e3U3)
PaIWL] /9677 RIW)
P23WLT 99622 YRAUD
PaILWIT §947T YesIuad)
PRINLLT #9677 1RSI
PRIWILY £967Z YRIIU8)
PajWIT 79677 TRU3UaD
PINWLT 19677 {24303
P 09677 TRIU3D
PN 66672 1RIIUDD
P3UWIT 86627 103U8)
PaIILIT /G677 10IIU3D
pajun 96627 Yesiua)
pajlwI 65677 1RJUSD
panll p66ZZ TeJlua)
PRI £G672 10J1U3D
PN ZG62Z TRIIUI)

Auedwo)

PlLéLeye
SERLEVE
TI8L6VE
SLLLGPE
666.L6¥6
T90G6P6
6605676
PI0S6P6
£L8P6PE
rLRb6VE
P
299beve
099¥6r6
LEGkere
SLIPEFE
06l56k6
68046¥6
LLOS6PE
082166
11000
69.L7eFo
rR9r66
bPLyovh
0b9rer6
ZL9%66
Sh9L6¥6
9ERL6P6
657L6¥6
vriiove
GO0LL6PE
£B0L6V6
8E0L6F6
£90L6¥6
861566
Bo6VERE

Jaquiny 03

palWI (G677 123D
PRI OEHZZ TeAIUSD
PSIWIT 6677 TRIED
PEIIN p677 TeNUST
PIUWIT OFHZT 1RSI
PRI Gp6ZZ TRNUSD
P PPEIZ 1R1IIED
pEIN] Ep6ZZ TR0
PSIW Zp6ZZ RN
Al Lp677 Yesua)
paAWI] OF6ZZ 12U
P 6E6ZZ 101D
PAUWIT REGZZ 1D
PANIT ££677 101D
paywI 9E6ZZ 11jURD)
PANLILY GEGZZ -1
paNWIT pEFZZ IS
PAUWI ££6ZZ 18433
pajlwI ZE67Z 1@jLa)
POILLLT LEAZZ 1RAUDD
paywI OE4ZZ 13IU3D
PRI 67627 183D
pamwiI 87677 151U
PSINT L7677 1BAUSY
PaNWIT 97672 184URD)
palUNT 57677 1BUID
PANWIT $767Z 1€1U3D
PaIWIT £7672 1B11U2)
pajnuIT 77672 1eAILSD
PAUWNT 02672 1R4IU3D
paNWIT 61677 183U
PSINUIT 816ZZ 121D
paNWIT 91672 11U3D
PN G677 1BIILSD
PANWIT #1672 1e1U3D

Auedwion

Z6056¥6
g4
a0
629v6k6
LBIPEYE
TI9r66
¥S9P6r6
88006F6
PL668FE
1£668Y6
£9006¥6
18863¥6
££668¥6
B6LESYD
ZBlELGE
BE6RPE
Ly 68P6
relobrs
16876
0£068Y6
08688F6
6T068Y6
610686
£0068¥6
60068F6
LLO6BYE
690686
80068F6
00686
0H068¥E
686886
S0l63F6
£8168P6
b L6gyvs
8¥I68FE

squiny 03

PanWI €677 1RIIUD
pauwly | 1627 tesjuad
panwry gL8Z7 124Wa)
PaHWILT 60627 TRIJUID
paMuwi 80677 121U3D
PaUUIL] L0677 1e13U)
panwI 90477 121U3
psjwi] GpeZZ 1e1uad
PALWIN 0677 1213UBD
PANWIT £0627 TIIUad
PILLWIT 70677 1043U3D
pajuN] 10627 jRAUS)
PajNuw gp6Z7 103Ul
Papuil] 86877 jR4uad
PayLWI 96877 TRIIUSD
PanWn £6877 1RIIUSD
Pa3WIEY 16877 1R4UaD
PaIWLT 68877 1BNIUID
PaHWIY 8877 TRNIUST
paluWL 99977 1RIa)
Pl PREZZ TRNIUI)
pajwiLy £8977 yeiuad
P3JWILT Z88ZZ 1eNUa)
PIYWIT 19377 Riuad
P3UWLT DRRZZ 101U
PR3N B/FTT 1RLSD
palWL] B/877 1BNUIY
pouwiIn ({477 1RAUa7
pajlwL] 9/§77 11U
pajwr] c/e77 \RAuUa)
PEUWI /877 101U
pajuul] £/977 13
Pajlwy LL§77 1enuad
paywiy 07977 eua)
PaaUL] 69877 1BNUSY

Aueduioy

LEF6BYE
6IP6BY6
FARY. )
0TZo68Ye
£0E6BY6
8L168¥6
£Z068¥6
0806816
950686
rLo68r6
£9068¥6
1906876
9£068F6
GB6RBYE
87788P6
G06.L8¥6
Fr8.8r6
LIZLBYE
GGELBY6
trIleve
8LZL8¥6
BESIBYE
9E998F6
SDRGEYE
Lp968P6
D09GRY6
995/8¥6
LPGL8YE
89Z58%6
GLLGBYE
0£048+6
PELGBPE
G9068P6
10068Y6
6618¥6

13QWINN 09

PSULIL] 89877 1E1IUA)
paNwWE £9877 1BNLSY
pauWL] 99877 1843ua)
PalLI] 69877 (B3
PauWI] p987Z 18132
PaLIT £9877 1B4IUSD
PaMWIIT 79877 1E1IS)
PaJWI) 19877 1BIIUS)
P3N 09877 1243U3)
PaNWI 6G8ZZ JeAua)
PSUWY] 85877 1RIS)
PIMWINY £G87Z 12D
PaJULL] GE877 1E4IUD)
pajwi $GR7Z Tenua
PaMWIY £6B77 1223U8)
PaNWI 76877 1843ua)
pajiLI LGBZZ TRAIUa)
paIwWIT 0827 TeAIua)
pajILT 6+BZ7 TeNIUa)
pelWIn §Y82Z Jeiiuad
PSLILT £F877 1ENLID
PaJIIN GrR77 1RNUSY
paWI] PFRZZ 1ENU3D
paILIN £pR7Z 1EAIUD
PaWIT Z¥BZZ 184UBT
PN LPBTT TeNUa)
PSIL] 0877 18US)
paIL] 6£977 Teuad
PalIT 9£877 1243US)
I Z£877 10T
PaILI 9E877 10AIUa)
POV PERZZ TRIUTD
PO €£B77 1243U8D
oW ZE9ZZ 1B1AUAD
paILIT L£877 JeJ3ua)

Auedwory



LLEQSBE
66t06R6
65E06R6
0EFOSRE
BL¥0GBE
6Z¥05B6
GEYDGRE
ZBE0GR6
98ECSBE
FO¥0S86
SHP0GBE

Jaquiny o3

PIIWIT (9 S20IALS |oIARg 1UWID
PRI 66 532135 N102KRd WO
PaMLLIT g5 $331AI85 10IARY WD
Pl /§ 5331A155 110IARY WO
PRI 95 S3IAISS |0IARY MWD
PIIWILT §§ 583G J10JARY WWD
PalWIT 6 S30LAIRS jjosdRg UWQ
PRI £G S3DIAISS J|01ARg [UWD
PRIWIT 7§ SBDLAIRS J|auhed WO
PRI LG S3DLAISG |oskegd LD

PANWI 0€ S35 Yok IUWD

Auedwon

6070586
96+0486
ZIr0a86
LGFOGR6
ForOsE6
18¥0586
610586
0Zr0586
84¥0586
GHEDGRG
06L0686
L0586
EEF0GB6
SLF0S86
LOFOS86
£GE0G86
LOv0G86
80v0686
£LE0SRE
9ZIr0LRE
6EF04586
Pot0ses
96£0686
¥ZF0e8s
L0586
£LF0586
£00586
99t06R6
69LZE96
6FS1E96
0ETTE96
9661£96
}£99796
¥8.9296
L698796

JaquinN 0)

P 6 SITIAIAS 10IKE LUWIO
PaILLIT 8F $921A4R5 Y10JARg WD
PSIWLT L7 SBOIALRS 110448 (UWD
PRUWLT 9 S3|AIBS 110448 LWL
PAILLI G 5301445 T10.Ke LLIWIG
PajLWLT P S31AIAS 1j0.RE4 LULID
PajuLI £F S3DLALRS Yj0.ARg LUWO
PAJLWI] 7F 5321435 (104AR] WD
pAILWI Ly $321AI3G 110.KRY LULID
PaILWIT gF S221AI3S 110k 1ULID
P3ILULT 6 SIDIAIAG 110JAR LLUWID
1LY gE $DIAISS |10JARY lUtiD
PAWI ££ $93|AI3S 11014 1UWIQ
PaILUL] 9 SADIAIAG T10.ARY (LWO
P GE $331A18S (j0.Aed (UWO
PAULT pE 3DLAISG Yj0IAed UWQ
a1l € Sa0LAIBS [j0.ARd LLLG
PaNWIT ZE SaD1AIBS (10JARd UG
PENWL] LE S30LAIBS j0JARg (UL
PAIIWIT OE SADUAIBG JI0IAEg IULLG
PRI 67 SIDLAIRS 1]0ARG (ULLD
PRIWLT LT S30LAIAS |0uARg (UG
Pa1LUiL] 97 53014135 |04ARg WD
P31IWLT §7 5301AI35 (|0uARg lULIG
P3MWLT pZ 53214135 1)0.ARd UG
Pa1IWL] €7 53014195 |0uARg LD
Pa11I 77 $331AI85 10K (LG
Pa1WIIT LZ S231AIBS |0ARd LG
PRI 41 533|AIBS ||0IREd (WO
PAIWN G1 533/AJ35 |0.Aed WO
PajLL | 5331A185 Noked WO
PAUWIT 7| Sa3LAJ35 Tj0uhed JUWD

PRILLLIT § SAOLAIAS NJOURRd UL
oLl g S221A435 T10IARg (LG
PalLWILT G S8DIAISS J10JARd LD

Auvedwon

PL89796
99796
0048796
LBELIBG
2048486
BIELLBG
0Z.8/86
YELB/BE
05/8/86
SPILLBG
654886
YIL8L86
BL/8186
648186
EELLIRG
B60LLBG
69,86
GG89/86
659486
Sr99.86
Ir39.86
9799486
Ir59.86
G8.8/86
OLLLLB6
LELGLBG
0156286
0Trsi86
9507586
81586
2107586
B10ZSR6
0Z61586
G161586
161586

1aqunp o)

PIUWLT £ $32IAIAS j0sAed LUWQ
PajWIL] 7 SAIAIAG JI0IAR (UWQ
PajwL] | S831AIES 1joifeg LIWQ
paawi 6g sdwa] jeLnsnpu)
paaLwi 8 sdwa] 1elasnpu|
Pl €8 sdwa 1euisnpu
pajwi zg sdwa] yeLnsnpu
pajwn g sdwa) yeLnsnpu
pajnwi pg sdwal 1eLasnpy|
PaIWI 6£ Sdwa] 1eLasnpu|
pawr g2 sdwa 1epIsnpu
paywi £/ sdwa| jesnpu|
pajwi 97 sdwa| jeuisnpuyl
paywr] g/ sdwa 1eLasnpu
paNwl] £ sdwaL jeLisnpu
paywi £ sdwa 1eLsnpu
pamw] 7/ sdlz | jeLnsnpu)
pauwi |/ sdwa} teuisnpu|
paawn oz sdway 1ewssnpu|
pauwiy g9 scwa] JeLasnpu|
PajwL] g9 sdiwa] 1eLsnpy|
pajiwy /9 sdwa) jeu3snpuj
pajiwy 69 sdwa] jeuisnpu)
panw] 69 sdway jeLnsnpul
pajwi #9 sdwal 1euIsnpu|
papwiy £9 sduwa| 1elIsnpu|
pajtw 79 sdwa] jeLsnpu|
panwi 19 sdwsa) jeLisnpu)
pawi g9 sdwa] yeuisnpu|
paywiy 65 sdwa} jeusnpu|
pauwily g sdwa] Jeuisnpul
pajwi /6 sdws] TeLRsnpu|
paywiy 9 sdwa) jeulsnpu)
papwi] g5 sdwa) 1euysnpu)
paju 6 sdwa | TeuIsnpu)

Auedwo)

LL02586
2607586
6LE1586
8527586
EGLIGB6
P6E2686
88EZS86
ELETSBE
01ZZ586
707686
65E7586
LGEZGBE
01£7586
957586
6807586
Tr0Is86
8971686
81EIS86
GTET986
677586
SBIIS86
[A44%:
0BS7586
7047586
6071586
S8PISEG
LPZZGR6
Q77686
9ITIL8G
ELT7686
7652686
092586
LLLZGRE
0707586
LGEZGRE

Jaquiny o)

pajwi £ sdway jeLasnpul
pawi 76 sdwa jeuisnpu
pajlwy LG sdwa jewsnpu
pajL oG sdway 1epIsnpu)
pajw g sdwa] jeuisnpul
pajw gy sdwa) TeUIsnpu|
payw £ sdlaf Yersnpu)
panwLy 9¢ sdws| yeuisnpu|
paywi o sdwa) TeuIsnpul
payw t sdwia) TeuIsnpuy
pajwi £ sdway TeuIsnpul
payw z¢ sdwa TeuIsnpul
panw L sdway TenIsnpul
pajwi gy sdia) euisnpuy
panwi] g€ sdwa] jeLIshpu
paywi] gg sdwa jeLsnpu)
panwi /¢ sdwa) 1euisnpul
pauwly 9¢ sdway jeussnpu
pajwr gg sdwa 1eu3snpuj
pajwn v sdway euisnpuj
pajwL] £€ sdwa L jepisnpu)
pajwL] 7€ sdwa L 1epsnpul
pajlwL] 1 sdwa jeusnpu|
pajwi o sdwal yeLisnpuy
payWL 67 sdwa) yeuisnpu
pajwy 87 sdwa 1euIsnpul
pajuuwn /7 sdwa] jeuisnpu|
paHwi 97 sdwa 1eLIsnpuj
pawny 67 sdwa], jeuisnpu)
pajun 7 sdwa] euisnpul
paywi £7 sdwa] Jeuisnpul
pawt] 7z sdwa) yenasnpu
pauwry L7 sdwa) jeuasnpul
panw o7 sdwa ) jewIsnpu
pajW 61 SdWaL 1euIsNpL

Auedwo)



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Ca Number
Central vé1 Limited 9011058
Central V53 Uimited 3984357
Central W17 Limited S22
Central 812 Limited 9153761
Centrat X5 Limited 9045781
Central G1 Limited 9285778
Lentrat G10 Litmted 9187029
Centrat G11 Limited 9286924
Central G12 Limited 9287014
Centrat G13 Limited 9287070
Central G2 Limited GI86714
Lentral G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 286913
Central Gé Limited 9286954
Ceotral G7 Limtad 9287006
Central G8 Limited 9287152
Central G4 Limited Y2ET{I6
Central B2 Limited 9166938
Central D16 Limited 9166479
Central E11 Limited 9182684
Central E12 Lymited 9181301
Centrat £13 Limited 9181064
Central E14 Limited 9181091
Central E15 Limited 9181128
Central E16 Limited 9188175
Central £17 Limited 181149
Central £18 Limited 3181187
Centrat £19 Limited 9182814
Central E2 Limited 9131048
Central £20 Lirnfted 182885
Central £3 Limited B4
Central E4 Limited 9181203
Central E5 Limfted 9181139
Central £6 Limited 9181121
Central E7 Limited F181441
Central E8 Limited 9182615
Central £9 Limited FIZ556
Central Ff Limited 9184004
Cenitral F10 Limited HA5895
Central £11 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Umited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9185109
Central Fi4 Limited 9187168
Central F15 Umited 85065
Central 16 Limited 9187423

Central F4 Limited 9BLITS

Client Name
Central FS Linnited
Central Fé Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central G6 Limited
Central G17 Limited
Central G1B Limited
Central G19 Limited
Centrat G20 Limited
Central H1 Limited
Central H10 Limited
Cerdral Hit Limited
Central H12 Linited
Central H13 Limited
Central HT4 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Central H1? Limited
Central #18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central HZ Limited
Central H20 Uimited
Central HI1 Limited
Central H4 Uimited
Central HS Limired
Central Hé Limited
Centrat H7 Limited
Centrat H$ Limited
Central 11 Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 111 Limiteg
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Centrat 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Central 12 Limited
Central |4 Limited
Central 15 Limited
Central 16 Limited
Centrat 17 Limited
Centeal 18 Limited
Central 19 Limitad
Central VI5 Limited

Co Number
9185086
9185615
9187272
185603
HB5711
9299158
9283360
9268267
9288334
9788333
9288561
97288352
9288513
9288306
93148334
9288341
9188384
9288402
9288387
9288606
5288276
9248773
9288391
9783519
9288339
9288301
§290148
9288299
9288268
9268297
9288323
9238377
9285669
9289218
9290246
9290237
9790229
9290269
9288371
9288475
9288530
9288549
9288483
9288639
92EBH40
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

[Company Mame - .~ 1 BDOFixed Set Fee |
Central CC151 Limited 0.1¢
Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 9.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central 2794 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central 772688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ7%6 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80
Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central BS Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P6é Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Centrat 22632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Centrai ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 22942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96
31.55
31.61
32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41,67
44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48,65
49.16
49.81
51.28
52.98

9.00

9.40

9.61

9.73

9.87
10.10
10.29
10.32
10.65
10.65
10.96
11.03
11.06
11.23
11.23
11.26
11.37
11.46
11.57
11.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central 22578 Limited
Central 72704 Limited
Central 77519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AAZ59 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited
Centrat AA353 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited
Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited
Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ7965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12,19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72




Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central 22595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Centrat M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA20% Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Centrat J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central 27776 Limited
Central 77739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ7639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central 27211 Limited
Central N8 Lirmnited
Central AA275 Limited
Central 22132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central 77873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24,03
2416
24.86
24,90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50




Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central 72186 Limited
Central 7Z683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central 77265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Centrat CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Centrat ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Centrat AA149 Limited
Central AAZ Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Centrat ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central 77935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limted

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93

3
3
31
3
3
3
31
31
31

.02
A7
.32
.32
42
.45
.61
.64
.78

32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central 22617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central 2791 Limited
Central ZZ76% Limited
Central AA3Q9 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central O11 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central 22861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central 22913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57




Central O3 Limited
Centrat U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central 77747 Limited
Central 77263 Limited
Central CCt14 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AAZ38 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central 779 Limited
Central 22520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central 22792 Limited
Central 22292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Centrat ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA1417 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central $1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AAT11 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44.78
43.50
45,53
45.91
45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central 77886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Centrat CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central 27934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ2618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central 22695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central 22828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central 22910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central Sé Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
33.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
34.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35




Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central Z2869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central 72904 Limited
Central Z2900 Limited
Central ZZ2857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ7594 Limited
Central ZZ7614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central 77966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central 27568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
53.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
37.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central Z2609 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited

Central Y9 Limited

Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited

Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited

Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited

Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Centrai Z2669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central 27542 Limited
Central 22765 Limited
Central 22865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.31
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
.21
.28
.28
.29
.M
.43
43
.53
71
7
.80
.82
.90




Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited

Central K3 Limited
Central L15 limited
Central 77852 Limited
Central ZZ716 Limited
Central L14 limited
Central GG230 Limited
Central CC165 Limited
Central ZZ565 Limited
Central ZZ576 Limited
Central ZZ951 Limited
Central V66 Limited
Central C18 Limited
Central ZZ81 Limited
Central ZZ793 Limited
Central ZZ815 Limited
Central ZZ680 Limited

Omni Payroil Services 32 Limited

Central ZZ207 Limited
Central BB17 Limited
Central ZZ622 Limited
Central K2 Limited
Central ZZ736 Lirmted
Central AA191 Limited
Central CC157 Limited
Central ZZ125 Limited
Centrat CC111 Limited
Central AA272 Limited
Central AA270 Limited
Central ZZ760 Limited
Central M3 Limited
Central AA104 Limited
Central AA130 Limited
Central ZZ592 Limited
Central AA165 Limited
Central ZZ579 Limited
Central 118 Limited
Central ZZ891 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited

Central ZZ761 Limited
Central ZZ749 Limited
Central ZZ216 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited

Central ZZ756 Limited
Central A1 Limited

Central ZZ562 Limited
Central ZZ503 Limited
Central ZZ146 Limited
Central AA219 Limited
Central ZZ111 Limited

61.96
62.09
62.17
62.30
62.47
62.52
62.53
62.59
62.80
62.91
63.03
63.04
63.04
63.13
63.27
63.50
63.50
63.85
63.86
63.87
63.93
64.01
64.10
64.28
64.51
64.57
64.61
64.76
64.77
64.86
64.97
65.03
65.05
65.09
65.17
65.43
65.48
66.10
66.29
66.72
66.86
66.95
67.14
67.28
67.38
67.57
67.58
67.99
68.09
68.31




Central BB31 Limited
Central 77522 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited
Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited
Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central 22248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited
Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central 22889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Cenfral K11 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited
Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Centrat ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central 22152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central 22654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central 27250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central 2Z38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ5%97 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central 77693 Limited
Central 77924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central 27239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Lirnited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central 27958 Limited
Central AAZ09 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
7611
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB62 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central 27898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central 77729 Limited
Central 2Z571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central 27802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central 22550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84,90
84,97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13




Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central O15 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GGZ41 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central 2Z710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ2919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central 72232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central Z2606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
86.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Centrat ZZ851 Limited
Centrat ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central 77675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ5%1 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central 72829 Limited
Central 22967 Limited
Central ZZ2245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ2262 Limited

9
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
76
.78
.85
.88
R
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54

92.
92.

58
62

92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94,42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56




Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Centrat 22261 Limited
Central ZZ2659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central 72694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ7544 Limited
Central 22764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Centrat ZZ838 Limited
Centrat AA315 Limited
Central 07 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central 77863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central Z7943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ7938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ7947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ7209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central 77858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central 22701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited
Omni Payrol! Services 47 Limited
Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central 72839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central 727225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central 7287 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central 22620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limitecd
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited
Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central Z7941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central 72874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 22928 Limited
Central 22657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central 72718 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
1M
101
101
101
101
101
101

.02
.07
31
.49
.54
61
.69
71
74
76
.78
.81
.83
.89
.97

102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91

104.97
104.98
105.09

105.

14

105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14




Central AA263 Limited
Central 27526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central 27888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central 2Z581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central 2752 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central 27936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87
111.12
111.26
111.28
111.34
111.40
111.78
111.87
111.89



Central 2Z509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Centrat ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Centrat (8 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited
Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited
Central ZZ556 Limited
Central 72728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AAZ265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited
Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central 211 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central 27602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114,29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97




Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central €9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central 77686 Limited
Central 27697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AAZQ7 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 727226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central 27220 Limited
Central S10 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Centrat AA127 Limited
Centrai ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41

126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01

127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01

128.01

128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73




Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central 22647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central 72286 Limited
Central 22957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central Z2922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central Z7945 Limited

128.77
128.7%
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
14
22
23
.28
31
.32
A1
.43
.52
.58
.85



Centrat ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central 77645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central 27540 Limited
Central 27552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central 22575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central 22651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134,02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134,57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06




Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ2149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central 22692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 27962 Limited
Central ¥59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central €10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 22926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
136.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144,52
144,58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central 77914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central 22157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payrall Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69% Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central $12 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ7267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central 77629 Limited
Central 727291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central 22746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28




Central 2Z724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central 22554 Limited
Central 22271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central 2250 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central 813 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central 22222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.72
222,48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234,77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
253.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Centrat A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ11C Limited
Central 22241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

tndustrialt Temps 80 Limted

Central 2ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ2199 Limited
Central AAZ98 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
297.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15




Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Lirmited
Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Centrat GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central Z2660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central Z2269 Limited
industriat Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central 77260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central Z7221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414,25
422.92
444,73
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ&5 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A% Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AAZ84 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central 22953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
453.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496,17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
331.67
540,30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
294.84
603.59
609.52




Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited

Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Lirmted

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
63%.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
653.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734,31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central 77231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Lirmnited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central 22123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central ¥43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industriat Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
386.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
963.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71




Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Centrat GG989 Limited
Industral Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.74
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 77932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Lirnited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industriatl Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76




Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



Buggiodany

ETE9STVY el
- Bl

BTEV'EL LY P

§8'0I¥'r2Y 10, say
£4°98¢ s¥atr'vee 0E°908"1 [ 0z'B 0S'626°L4E | 0T 1L bS8 [ 00°0LE [ OL'EZR'OFL | OF93F 5663 IS | 55'¥kE
&' SLLr9'EL 7] SLLHL'Y [T 00°Syi T 00 01§ 34 00°0£8"1 st 00 S¥¥'S 05°L
927 REE 81T184"100 508064 oy €L e SL969'0T8 ) 5699 ¥ OF i3] oUen/'ser | s1es Srise'srl | §6°951
00°35¥ 00'+39 0571 00°LZE 0L 00°£9€ 060
6LELE 00°8EL'8 00 ¢ DUSL0'S 05 7€ 00'IT'E 0589

3 EFLTY sinop 3Wel 400} 3030 sanoy FeL sanop Jiwor | smoy 7m0} San0H 301 SINoH
ETR] YOLVELSINWAY FIDYNYW

JOVHIAY TVi0L ORYYD 44Y15 ¥IHIO YOLVYESHIWEY HOINIS ANVLSISSY HIDYNYW YINLUYS

IR0 UOURGSIUIWDY 1)U
Aieas w Boutid4
JudunuEeddy we edals

woyzd) kg

L107 19QUIBAON #Z 03 90T 1290130 § PoLIad Y3 Jo} ajqedtiddy sayey pue pafuey) awyy jo Kiewwng

UOITEPINDIT AIRIUNIOA $JOUPSE) Gl J1E - SAIURdWIO) JOYI0 G621 B PalML] JV jRAUSD

¥ apuaddy



Rule 14.4
Insolvency (England
and Wales) Rules
2016

Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Note: Please state total amount of claim for ali Companies, with back up split per individual

company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

_1

Name of creditor
{if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

Address of creditor including emait address for
correspondence.

wl

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date.

If amount in 3 above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(i you need more space append a ¢ontinuation
sheet to this form}.

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Provide details of any documents by reference
to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liguidator may call for any dacument or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU.



